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Week 1

Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling

Lamar Jackson
Najee Harris
Javonte Williams
Ja'Marr Chase
Gabriel Davis
Kyle Pitts

Brandon McManus

Indianapolis Colts
Kevin Stefanski
Tua Tagovailoa
Breece Hall
Rashaad Penny
D.K. Metcalf

Amon-Ra St. Brown

David Njoku
Matt Prater
Tennessee Titans

QB BAL
RB PIT
RB DEN
WR CIN
WR BUF
TE ATL
K DEN
D/ST IND
HC CLE
QB MIA
RB NYJ
RB SEA
WR SEA
WR DET
TE CLE
K  ARI
D/ST TEN

Elmers - The 3rd Jerr

Tom Brady
Ezekiel Elliott
Alvin Kamara
Keenan Allen
Tyreek Hill
Mike Gesicki
Tyler Bass

San Francisco 49ers

Zac Taylor

Kirk Cousins
Antonio Gibson
Tony Pollard
Tyler Boyd

Allen Robinson
George Kittle
Riley Patterson
Minnesota Vikings

QB TB
RB DAL
RB NO
WR LAC
WR MIA
TE MIA
K BUF
D/ST SF
HC CIN
QB MIN
RB  WAS
RB DAL
WR CIN
WR LAR
TE SF
K JAX
D/ST MIN

Fixed Income - Andrew

Joe Burrow

David Montgomery

D'Andre Swift
Justin Jefferson
Deebo Samuel
Zach Ertz
Justin Tucker

New Orleans Saints

John Harbaugh
Jameis Winston
James Robinson
Miles Sanders
Jerry Jeudy
Michael Thomas
Dawson Knox
Chris Boswell

QB CIN
RB CHI
RB DET
WR MIN
WR SF

TE AR
K  BAL
D/ST NO

HC BAL
QB NO

RB NYJ
RB PHI
WR DEN
WR NO

TE BUF
K PIT

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB

10
9
9

10
7

14

11

@NYJ
@CIN
@SEA
v PIT
@LAR
v NO
@SEA
@HOU
@CAR
v NE

v BAL
v DEN
v DEN
v PHI
@CAR
v KC
vNYG

@DAL
vTB
@ATL
v LV
v NE
v NE
@LAR
@CHI
v PIT
v GB
v JAX
vTB

v PIT
v BUF
@CHI
@WAS
v GB

v PIT

v SF

v PHI

v GB

@CHI
v KC

@NYJ
@ATL
@NYJ
@ATL
v BAL
@DET
@SEA
@ATL
@LAR
@CIN
@DAL

27.70
6.00
11.50
25.90
17.80
0.00
11.00
5.00
9.00
15.00
6.80
0.00
3.00
12.00
0.00
1.00
9.00

2.00
0.00
0.00
6.60
16.00
0.00
9.00
10.00
-9.00
21.00
12.20
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
11.00
20.00

19.70
0.00
23.50
39.40
9.20
8.00
6.00
7.00
9.00
16.90
21.60
15.60
22.20
12.00
0.00
16.00
18.00

High priced painter - Marcus Carlson

Aaron Rodgers

Leonard Fournette

Aaron Jones
Jonathan Taylor
Mike Evans
Dalton Schultz
Daniel Carlson
Buffalo Bills
Brandon Staley
Dak Prescott
Elijah Mitchell
DeAndre Hopkins
Darnell Mooney
Chris Olave

Albert Okwuegbunam

Younghoe Koo
Denver Broncos

QB GB
RB TB
RB GB
RB IND
WR TB
TE DAL
K LV
D/ST BUF
HC LAC
QB DAL
RB SF
WR ARI
WR CHI
WR NO
TE DEN
K ATL
D/ST DEN

14
11
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@MIN
@DAL
@MIN
@HOU
@DAL
vTB
@LAC
@LAR
v LV
vTB
@CHI
v KC
v SF
@ATL
@SEA
v NO
@SEA

-8.00
17.70
0.00
32.10
13.10
11.20
11.00
22.00
6.00
-2.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
0.00
23.00
10.00
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Low Voltage - Dave Olson

Justin Herbert
Travis Etienne

Christian McCaffrey

Davante Adams
CeeDee Lamb
Tyler Higbee

Rodrigo Blankenship

Baltimore Ravens
Sean McDermott
Trey Lance

Alexander Mattison

Dameon Pierce
Allen Lazard
D.J. Moore
Cole Kmet
Robbie Gould

QB LAC
RB JAX
RB SF
WR LV
WR DAL
TE LAR
K  ARI
D/ST BAL
HC BUF
QB SF
RB  MIN
RB HOU
WR GB
WR CAR
TE CHI
K SF

New England Patriots D/ST NE

TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker

Russell Wilson
Nick Chubb
Dalvin Cook
Tee Higgins
Terry McLaurin
Darren Waller
Dustin Hopkins

Los Angeles Chargers

Todd Bowles
Trevor Lawrence
J.K. Dobbins
Kenneth Walker 11l
Brandin Cooks
Chris Godwin
Hunter Henry
Joey Slye

Arizona Cardinals

QB DEN
RB CLE
RB  MIN
WR CIN
WR WAS
TE LV

K LAC
D/ST LAC
HC TB

QB JAX
RB BAL
RB SEA
WR HOU
WR TB

TE NE

K  WAS
D/ST ARI

8
11
9
6
9
7
13
10
7
9
7
6
14
13
14
9
10

9

9

7
10
14

The BTO's - Jerry Carlson

Jalen Hurts
Derrick Henry
Joe Mixon

Michael Pittman Jr.

Mike Williams
Mark Andrews
Matt Gay

Philadelphia Eagles

Matt LaFleur
Derek Carr
AJ Dillon

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Brandon Aiyuk
Courtland Sutton
Logan Thomas
Jake Elliott
Dallas Cowboys

QB PHI
RB TEN
RB CIN
WR IND
WR LAC
TE BAL
K LAR
D/ST PHI
HC GB

QB LV

RB GB

RB KC

WR SF

WR DEN
TE WAS
K PHI
D/ST DAL

7
6
10
14
8
10
7
7
14
6
1

N

8

9

9
1

N

7
9

v LV

@WAS

@CHI
@LAC
vTB

v BUF
v KC

@NYJ
@LAR
@CHI
v GB

v IND
@MIN
v CLE
v SF

@CHI
@MIA

@SEA
@CAR
v GB
v PIT
v JAX
@LAC
v LV

v LV
@DAL

@WAS

@NYJ
v DEN
v IND
@DAL
@MIA
v JAX
v KC

@DET
vNYG
v PIT
@HOU
v LV
@NYJ
v BUF
@DET
@MIN
@LAC
@MIN
@ARI
@CHI
@SEA
v JAX
@DET
vTB

36.10
0.00
6.00

26.10
0.00
0.00
8.00

16.00
9.00
1.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.70
0.00
4.00
3.00

27.20
20.10
14.00
0.00
12.00
7.90
6.00
18.00
9.00
9.40
0.00
0.00
13.20
0.00
0.00
2.00
-10.00

14.00
13.20
27.50
27.10
0.00
5.20
8.00
6.00
-6.00
11.00
10.60
15.20
0.70
7.20
0.00
8.00
10.00

The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker

Josh Allen
Melvin Gordon
Jamaal Williams
Marquise Brown
Adam Thielen
T.J. Hockenson
Greg Joseph
Cleveland Browns
Frank Reich
Matthew Stafford
Cam Akers
Devin Singletary
Amari Cooper
K.J. Osborn

Irv Smith Jr.

Wil Lutz

Las Vegas Raiders

QB BUF
RB KC
RB DET
WR ARI
WR MIN
TE MIN
K MIN
D/ST CLE
HC IND
QB LAR
RB LAR
RB BUF
WR CLE
WR MIN
TE MIN
K NO
D/ST LV
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@LAR
@ARI
v PHI
v KC
v GB
v GB
v GB
@CAR
@HOU
v BUF
v BUF
@LAR
@CAR
v GB
v GB
@ATL
@LAC

44.60
-2.00
12.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
15.00
6.00
0.00
-0.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
11.00
0.00
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The FNG - Chris Long

Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 @ARI 48.50 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 vLV 3.60 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB  ATL 14 vNO 2400 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @LAR 30.20 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vNE 19.70 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @ARI 24.10 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 vPIT 5.00 *
Los Angeles Rams DISTLAR 7 vBUF 400 *
Sean McVay HC LAR 7 vBUF -9.00 *
Matt Ryan QB IND 14 @HOU 23.20
Chase Edmonds RB DEN 9 @SEA 4.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 @CAR 15.00
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 @NYJ 12.00
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @ARI 10.90
Kyle Rudolph TE TB 11 @DAL 0.00
Nick Folk K NE 10 @MIA 1.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 11 vNE 26.00
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 vKC 1490 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 @TEN 3240 *
James Conner RB ARI 13 vKC 6.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 @DET 2250 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 VvBUF 2680 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @DET 6.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 8 @ARI 11.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 8 @ARI 3.00 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 @ARI 9.00 *
Mac Jones QB NE 10 @MIA 0.00
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @LAC 0.00
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 10 @MIA 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 @CIN 5.00
Drake London WR ATL 14 vNO 7.40

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @CIN 7.50
Ryan Succop K B 11 @DAL 14.00

Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 14 @MIN 1.00
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Week 2

Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling

Lamar Jackson
Najee Harris
Javonte Williams
Ja'Marr Chase
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Kyle Pitts

Brandon McManus
Indianapolis Colts
Kevin Stefanski
Tua Tagovailoa
Rashaad Penny
Jeff Wilson

Gabriel Davis

D.K. Metcalf
Gerald Everett
Matt Prater
Tennessee Titans

QB
RB
RB

BAL
PIT
DEN
CIN
DET
ATL
DEN

D/ST IND

HC
QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

CLE
MIA
SEA
MIA
BUF
SEA
LAC
ARI

D/ST TEN

Elmers - The 3rd Jerr

Kirk Cousins
Ezekiel Elliott
Antonio Gibson
Alvin Kamara
Tyreek Hill
Taysom Hill

Tyler Bass

San Francisco 49ers
Zac Taylor

Tom Brady

Tony Pollard
Keenan Allen
Tyler Boyd

Allen Robinson
George Kittle
Riley Patterson
Minnesota Vikings

QB
RB

MIN
DAL
WAS
NO
MIA
NO
BUF

D/ST SF

HC

CIN
B
DAL
LAC
CIN
LAR
SF
JAX

D/ST MIN

Fixed Income - Andrew

Joe Burrow
D'Andre Swift
Justin Jefferson
Jerry Jeudy
Deebo Samuel
Zach Ertz
Justin Tucker

QB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

CIN
DET
MIN
DEN
SF
ARI
BAL

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB

John Harbaugh
Jameis Winston
David Montgomery
James Robinson
Miles Sanders
Michael Thomas
Dawson Knox
Chris Boswell

New Orleans Saints

HC
QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
TE
K

BAL
NO
CHI
NYJ
PHI
NO
BUF
PIT

D/ST NO

10
9
9

10
6

14
9

14
9

11

11

11
7

11
8

13
6

v MIA
v NE
v HOU
@DAL
v WAS
@LAR
v HOU
@JIAX
v NYJ
@BAL
@SF
@BAL
v TEN
@SF
@KC
@LVv
@BUF

@PHI
v CIN
@DET
vTB
@BAL
vTB
v TEN
v SEA
@DAL
@NO
v CIN
@KC
@DAL
v ATL
v SEA
v IND
@PHI

@DAL
v WAS
@PHI
v HOU
v SEA
@LVv
v MIA
@NO
v MIA
vTB
@GB
@CLE
v MIN
vTB

v TEN
v NE
vTB

60.90
4.00
7.50
0.40

42.40
0.00

14.00
0.00

-9.00

70.10
0.00
8.40
0.00
0.00

12.10
1.00

-8.00

5.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
50.00
1.40
13.00
20.00
-6.00
6.00
11.50
0.00
2.00
6.00
0.00
10.00
8.00

4.60
12.10
5.00
0.10
5.30
13.50
12.00
37.00
-9.00
-0.80
12.20
15.00
8.00
17.50
0.00
10.00
3.00

High priced painter - Marcus Carlson

Aaron Rodgers
Leonard Fournette
Aaron Jones
Jonathan Taylor
Mike Evans
Dalton Schultz
Daniel Carlson
Buffalo Bills

Mike Tomlin
Carson Wentz
Dontrell Hilliard
DeAndre Hopkins
Christian Kirk
Darnell Mooney
Albert Okwuegbunam
Younghoe Koo
Denver Broncos

QB
RB

GB
B
GB
IND
B
DAL
Lv

D/ST BUF

HC
QB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

PIT
WAS
TEN
ARI
JAX
CHI
DEN
ATL

D/ST DEN

14
11
14
14
11
9
6
7
9
14
6
13
11
14
9
14
9

v CHI
@NO
v CHI
@JIAX
@NO
v CIN
v ARI
v TEN
v NE
@DET
@BUF
@LVv
v IND
@GB
v HOU
@LAR
v HOU

8.00
13.50
32.00

0.00

0.00

-2.00
15.00
31.00

-9.00
38.30

0.00

0.00
27.80

0.00

0.00

3.00
12.00
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Low Voltage - Dave Olson

Justin Herbert
Travis Etienne
Christian McCaffrey
Davante Adams
D.J. Moore

Tyler Higbee

Eddy Pineiro
Cincinnati Bengals
Sean McDermott
Trey Lance
Alexander Mattison
Dameon Pierce
CeeDee Lamb
Allen Lazard

Cole Kmet

Robbie Gould
Baltimore Ravens

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

LAC
JAX
SF

LV

CAR
LAR
CAR

D/ST CIN

HC

BUF
SF
MIN

D/ST BAL

8
11
9
6
13
7
13
10
7
9

7
6
9
1
14

9
10

N

@Kc
v IND
v SEA
V ARI
@NYG
Vv ATL
@NYG
@DAL
v TEN
v SEA
@PHI
@DEN
VCIN
v CHI
@GB
v SEA
v MIA

TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker

Russell Wilson
Nick Chubb
Dalvin Cook
Brandin Cooks
Terry McLaurin
Darren Waller
Dustin Hopkins

Los Angeles Chargers

Todd Bowles
Trevor Lawrence
J.K. Dobbins
Kenneth Walker 11l
Chris Godwin

Tee Higgins
Hunter Henry
Joey Slye

Arizona Cardinals

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

DEN
CLE
MIN
HOU
WAS
LV
LAC

D/ST LAC

HC
QB
RB

B
JAX
BAL
SEA
B
CIN
NE
WAS

D/ST ARI

The BTO's - Jerry Carlson

Derek Carr
Derrick Henry
Joe Mixon
Courtland Sutton
Mike Williams
Mark Andrews
Matt Gay
Pittsburgh Steelers
Matt LaFleur
Jalen Hurts

AJ Dillon

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Brandon Aiyuk
Michael Pittman Jr.
Logan Thomas
Jake Elliott

Dallas Cowboys

Lv
TEN
CIN
DEN
LAC
BAL
LAR

D/ST PIT

HC
QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

GB
PHI

D/ST DAL

6
6
10
9
8
10
7
9
14
7
14
8
9
14
14
7
9

v HOU
v NYJ
@PHI
@DEN
@DET
v ARI
@KC
@KC
@NO
v IND
v MIA
@SF
@NO
@DAL
@PIT
@DET
@LVv

v ARI
@BUF
@DAL
v HOU
@KC
v MIA
v ATL
v NE
v CHI
v MIN
v CHI
v LAC
v SEA
@JIAX
@DET
v MIN
v CIN

35.10
3.30
10.20
6.00
9.00
12.10
10.00
3.00
6.00
1.30
0.00
6.90
13.10
6.00
0.00
6.00
8.00

4.30
29.70
0.00
0.00
8.20
16.00
6.00
1.00
9.00
21.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
18.10
0.00
-1.00
15.00

22.90
6.00
0.00

17.70

26.30

22.70
7.00
8.00
6.00

43.70
0.00

11.80
0.00
0.00
9.00
4.00

12.00

The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker

Josh Allen
Jamaal Williams
Marquise Brown
Amari Cooper
Adam Thielen
T.J. Hockenson
Greg Joseph
Cleveland Browns
Frank Reich

Ryan Tannehill
Cam Akers
Melvin Gordon
Devin Singletary
K.J. Osborn

Irv Smith Jr.

Wil Lutz

Las Vegas Raiders

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

BUF
DET
ARI
CLE
MIN
MIN
MIN

D/ST CLE

HC
QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
TE
K

IND
TEN
LAR
KC
BUF
MIN
MIN
NO

D/ST LV

= = -
EN~N~o~NoRo~w~N~v~oH o~

6

v TEN
v WAS
@LVv

v NYJ
@PHI
@PHI
@PHI
v NYJ
@JIAX
@BUF
v ATL
v LAC
v TEN
@PHI
@PHI
vTB

v ARI

51.00
0.00
11.80
22.10
0.00
0.00
1.00
-2.00
-6.00
-5.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
4.00
-3.00
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The FNG - Chris Long

Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 VLAC 17.00 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @KC 11.50 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 @LAR 0.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 VvTEN 4980 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @BAL 36.10 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 VLAC 510 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @DAL 17.00 *
Los Angeles Rams DISTLAR 7 VvATL 9.00 *
Sean McVay HC LAR 7 VATL 6.00 *
Matt Ryan QB IND 14 @JAX -11.00
Chase Edmonds RB DEN 9 vHOU 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 vNYJ 0.00
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 vMIA 22.80
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 VLAC 0.00
Andrew Beck TE DEN 9 vHOU 0.00
Cade York K CLE 9 VvNYJ 4.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 11 @BAL -9.00
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 @LV 2980 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 VvCAR 1220 *
James Conner RB ARl 13 @LV 0.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 vMIN 6.90 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 VATL 30.80 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 vMIN 8.20 *
Ryan Succop K B 11 @NO 12.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/STGB 14 v CHI 14.00 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 VLAC 6.00 *
Mac Jones QB NE 10 @PIT 16.60
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 VARI 6.90
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 10 @PIT 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 VvNE 7.00
Drake London WR ATL 14 @LAR 22.60

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 VvNE 6.00
Harrison Butker K KC 8 VLAC 0.00

Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 8 VLAC 16.00
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Week 3

Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 @NE 37.70 * Matthew Stafford QB LAR 7 @ARI -080 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @CLE 400 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @DEN 1780 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vVvSF 0.00 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @TEN 6.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @NYJ 9.00 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @NYG 20.70 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 @MIN 12.30 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vNO 1.30 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 14 @SEA 8.70 * Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 @ARI 6.10 *
Brandon McManus K DEN 9 VSF 6.00 * Matt Ammendola K - - BYE -200 %
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 14 v HOU 5.00 * Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 10 @NYJ 21.00 *
Brandon Staley HC LAC 8 vJAX -9.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 @MIA -6.00 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 vBUF 8.00 Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 VvJAX 16.70
Damien Harris RB NE 10 vBAL 6.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 @LAC 3.00

Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 vBUF 8.60 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 vDET 6.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @MIA 0.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 @CHI 19.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 vATL 9.00 Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @TB 6.00
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 VvJAX 0.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 vHOU 0.00
Matt Prater K ARl 13 VLAR 16.00 Eddy Pineiro K CAR 13 vNO 14.00
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 @WAS 20.00 Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 @NE 11.00
Elmers - The 3rd Jerr TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 VvDET 20.00 * Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 VSF -230 %
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @CAR -2.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 VvPIT 23.30 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @NYG 10.50 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 vDET 13.60 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 vBUF 0.00 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @NYJ 9.30 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @WAS 2890 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vPHI 1520 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @DEN 0.00 * Darren Waller TE LV 6 @TEN 0.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @MIA 200 * Dustin Hopkins K LAC 8 VvJAX 400 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @DEN 13.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 8 v JAX -9.00 *
Zac Taylor HC CIN 10 @NYJ 9.00 * Todd Bowles HC TB 11 vGB -9.00 *
Tom Brady QB TB 11 vGB 16.00 Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 @LAC 38.70
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @NYG 13.30 J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 @NE 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vPHI 6.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 vATL 0.00
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 VvJAX 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 @CHI 0.00
Allen Robinson WR LAR 7 @ARI 0.00 Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vGB 0.00
Taysom Hill TE NO 14 @CAR 0.00 Hunter Henry TE NE 10 vBAL 0.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 11 @LAC 12.00 Joey Slye K WAS 14 v PHI 0.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 vDET 2.00 Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 13 VvLAR 3.00
Fixed Income - Andrew The BTO's - Jerry Carlson

Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @NYJ 32.00 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 @WAS 31.00 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vHOU 0.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 vLV 2530 %
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @MIN 0.00 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @NYJ 0.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vDET 0.00 * Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vKC 13.20 *
Michael Thomas WR NO 14 @CAR 0.00 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 VSF 15.70 *
Zach Ertz TE ARl 13 VLAR 5.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @NE 29.90 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 @NE 9.00 * Matt Gay K LAR 7 @ARI 10.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vGB 11.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 @NYG 16.00 *
John Harbaugh HC BAL 10 @NE 9.00 * Matt LaFleur HC GB 14 @TB 9.00 *
Jameis Winston QB NO 14 @CAR 18.50 Derek Carr QB LV 6 @TEN 25.70
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 vCIN 22.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 14 @TB 0.00
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 @WAS 0.00 Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 8 @IND 9.90
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vVvSF 0.00 Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 vPHI 6.30
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @DEN 7.90 Mike Williams WR LAC 8 vJAX 9.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @MIA 0.00 Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 vPHI 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 9 @CLE 3.00 Jake Elliott K PHI 7 @WAS 6.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 14 @CAR 3.00 Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 @CLE -4.00
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
Carson Wentz QB WAS 14 vPHI -3.80 % Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @MIA 3470 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vGB 3.50 * Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @MIN 28.70 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @TB -2.00 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 VvLAR 23.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vKC 12.10 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vVvPIT 2410 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @LAC 18.20 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 vDET 11.00 *
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 10 vCIN 14.40 * Irv Smith Jr. TE MIN 7 vDET 0.00 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 6 @TEN 10.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 7 VvDET 2.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @MIA 400 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 vVvPIT 15.00 *
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 @WAS 9.00 * Frank Reich HC IND 14 vKC 6.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 @TB 20.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 vLV 15.20
Darrel Williams RB ARl 13 VLAR 0.00 Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 @IND 6.00
Mike Evans WR TB 11 vGB 0.00 Breece Hall RB NYJ 10 vCIN 10.30
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 VvLAR 0.00 Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @MIA 19.80
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 vHOU 0.00 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 vDET 16.30
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 @NYG 0.00 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 vDET 6.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 @SEA 15.00 Wil Lutz K NO 14 @CAR -3.00
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 vVvSF 21.00 Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 6 @TEN 3.00
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Patrick Mahomes QB KC

Austin Ekeler RB LAC
Cordarrelle Patterso  RB  ATL
Stefon Diggs WR BUF
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA
Travis Kelce TE KC

Evan McPherson K CIN

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR
Sean McVay HC LAR
Joe Flacco QB NYJ
Chase Edmonds RB DEN
Kareem Hunt RB CLE
Rashod Bateman WR BAL
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ
Mike Gesicki TE MIA
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA

11

@IND
v JAX
@SEA
@MIA
v BUF
@IND
@NYJ
@ARI
@ARI
v CIN

v SF

v PIT

@NE

v CIN

v BUF
@CHI
v BUF

The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Kyler Murray QB ARI
Saquon Barkley RB NYG
A.J. Brown WR PHI
Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Drake London WR ATL
Dallas Goedert TE PHI
Ryan Succop K B
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC
Andy Reid HC KC
Mac Jones QB NE
James Conner RB ARI
Josh Jacobs RB LV
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE
Diontae Johnson WR PIT
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT
Harrison Butker K KC

Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB

13
9
7
7

14

v LAR
v DAL
@WAS
@ARI
@SEA
@WAS
v GB
@IND
@IND
v BAL
v LAR
@TEN
v BAL
@CLE
@CLE
@IND
@TB

13.60
10.80
23.10
12.40
11.10
13.90
9.00
11.00
9.00
1.00
12.00
0.00
-2.00
5.00
0.00
8.00
15.00

17.80
21.60
14.50
11.00
9.00
9.00
10.00
7.00
-6.00
10.10
0.00
9.70
13.30
14.40
0.00
0.00
16.00

L T T

L T T
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Week 4
Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 vBUF 730 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 @HOU 33.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VvNYJ 740 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VLAR 2310 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 Q@LV 0.00 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VvDEN 16.50 *
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @CIN 16.40 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vWAS 23.70 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vMIA 8.10 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vARI 6.10 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 14 vCLE 0.00 * Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 @SF 14.30 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 VvWAS 17.00 * Robbie Gould K SF 9 VLAR 400 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 vJAX 1400 * Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 10 v MIA 1400 *
Brandon Staley HC LAC 8 @HOU 9.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 @BAL 9.00 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @CIN -3.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 7 @SF 2.60
Damien Harris RB NE 10 @GB 14.60 Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 @PHI 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @BAL 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 @NO 9.00
Romeo Doubs WR GB 14 vNE 7.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 VvLAC 30.10
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @DET 19.90 Allen Lazard WR GB 14 vNE 16.60
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 @HOU 15.10 Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 @NYG 0.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 9 @LV 3.00 Eddy Pineiro K CAR 13 vARI 8.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 @PHI 10.00 Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 vBUF 5.00
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 v SEA 0.00 IR
TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker

Elmers - The 3rd Jerr Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 @PHI  -1.30 *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @NO 15.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @ATL 20.80 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @DAL 0.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @NO 12.60 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 VvWAS 0.00 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vMIA 2940 %
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @CIN 23.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @DAL 0.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 vJAX 0.00 * Darren Waller TE LV 6 vDEN 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 VLAR 0.00 * Dustin Hopkins K LAC 8 @HOU 10.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @BAL 11.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 8 @HOU 8.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 VLAR 32.00 * Todd Bowles HC TB 11 vKC -9.00 *
Kevin O'Connell HC MIN 7 @NO 9.00 * Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @LV 20.90
Tom Brady QB TB 11 vKC 40.00 J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 vBUF 12.00
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 VvWAS 3.20 Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 @DET 0.00
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 vMIN 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 vVvLAC 14.00
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @HOU 0.00 Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vKC 5.00
Allen Robinson WR LAR 7 @SF 0.00 Hunter Henry TE NE 10 @GB 0.00
Taysom Hill TE NO 14 v MIN 8.10 Joey Slye K WAS 14 @DAL 6.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 11 @PHI 3.00 Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 13 @CAR 14.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 @NO 6.00

) The BTO's - Jerry Carlson
Fixed Income - Andrew Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 vJAX 580 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vMIA 24.60 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 @IND 29.70 *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 14 @NYG 7.70 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vMIA 13.00 *
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 @PIT 0.00 * Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vTEN 0.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @NO 28.00 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @LV 6.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VLAR 28.70 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vBUF 0.00 *
Zach Ertz TE ARl 13 @CAR 11.00 * Matt Gay K LAR 7 @SF 9.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 vBUF 14.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 vWAS 15.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vKC -4.00 % Matt LaFleur HC GB 14 vNE 6.00 *
John Harbaugh HC BAL 10 vBUF -9.00 * Derek Carr QB LV 6 VvDEN 2.00
Jameis Winston QB NO 14 vMIN 0.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 14 vNE 7.30
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 vJAX 36.40 Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 8 @TB 21.20
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 VvSEA 0.00 Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @DAL 0.00
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 Q@LV 9.00 Mike Williams WR LAC 8 @HOU 17.00
Michael Thomas WR NO 14 vMIN 0.00 Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 @DAL 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @BAL 0.00 Jake Elliott K PHI 7 vJAX 3.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 9 VvNYJ 16.00 Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 VvNYJ 5.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 14 v MIN 5.00

_ ) ) The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @BAL 1900 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 vNE 2110 ¢ Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 VvSEA 2880 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vKC 16.70 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 @CAR 2280 %
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 vNE 11.00 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @ATL 0.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vTEN 3.00 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @NO 13.20 *
Chris Olave WR NO 14 v MIN 12.70 * Irv Smith Jr. TE MIN 7 @NO 0.00 *
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 10 @PIT 5.20 * Greg Joseph K MIN 7 @NO 18.00 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 6 vDEN 12.00 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 @ATL 3.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @BAL 6.00 * Frank Reich HC IND 14 vTEN -9.00 *
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 VvJAX 6.00 * Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 @IND 9.90
Carson Wentz QB WAS 14 @DAL 8.50 Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 @TB -2.00
Darrel Williams RB ARl 13 @CAR 0.00 Breece Hall RB NYJ 10 @PIT 12.60
Mike Evans WR TB 11 vKC 31.30 Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @BAL 2.70
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 @CAR 0.00 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 @NO 0.00
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @PHI 0.30 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @NO 40.90
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 vWAS 0.00 Wil Lutz K NO 14 v MIN 8.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 vCLE 13.00 Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 6 VvDEN 17.00
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 Q@LV -4.00
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Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 @TB 22.40 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @HOU 36.90 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 vCLE 9.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @BAL 0.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @CIN 0.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @TB 24.20 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 vMIA 13.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ISTLAR 7 @SF 0.00 *
Sean McVay HC LAR 7 @SF -6.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 11 @DET 35.90
Chase Edmonds RB DEN 9 @LV 6.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 @ATL 0.00
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 vBUF 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @PIT 0.00

Will Dissly TE SEA 11 @DET 9.00
Graham Gano K NYG 9 vCHI 9.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 11 @CIN 1.00
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 @CAR 2060 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 vCHI 2460 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 vJAX 9.50 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 @SF 2120 *
Drake London WR ATL 14 vCLE 0.00 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 vJAX 7.20 *
Ryan Succop K B 11 vKC 9.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 8 @TB -1.00 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 @TB 9.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 6 VSEA 46.10
James Conner RB ARl 13 @CAR 0.00
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 vDEN 41.50
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 10 @GB 6.60
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 VvNYJ 1.10

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 VvNYJ 13.50
Harrison Butker K KC 8 @TB 0.00
Green Bay Packers D/ISTGB 14 vNE 6.00
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Week 5
Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 vCIN 11.80 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 @CLE 930 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @BAL 7.80 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @CAR 19.00 *
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @NYJ 18.00 * Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 @JAX 2390 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @BAL 500 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @KC 36.40 *
Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 6 @NE 0.00 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @LAR 0.00 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 @CLE 0.00 * Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 vDAL 5.00 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 @LAR 12.00 * Jason Myers K SEA 11 @NO 10.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 v HOU 10.00 * Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 6 @WAS 11.00 *
Kyle Shanahan HC SF 9 @CAR 9.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 vVvPIT 6.00 *
Matt Ryan QB IND 14 @DEN 1.10 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 7 vDAL 17.00
Damien Harris RB NE 10 vDET 0.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 vHOU 11.40
Rashaad Penny RB SEA 11 @NO 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 7 v CHI 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 VvPIT 41.10 Allen Lazard WR GB 14 vNYG 6.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @NO 18.80 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vSF 0.80
David Njoku TE CLE 9 VLAC 13.80 Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 @MIN 0.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 9 VvIND 10.00 Robbie Gould K SF 9 @CAR 6.00
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 @ARI 9.00 Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 vCIN 11.00
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @NVYJ 0.00 IR
TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker

Elmers - The 3rd Jerr Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 vHOU 1090 *
Tom Brady QB TB 11 vATL 28.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 vLAC 3140 *
Nyheim Hines RB BUF 7 vPIT 0.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 vCHI 2140 %
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 vSEA 28.40 * J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 vCIN 0.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @NYJ 6.30 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vTEN 760 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @ARI 15.70 * Darren Waller TE LV 6 @KC 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @CAR -2.00 * Dustin Hopkins K LAC 8 @CLE 0.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 VvPIT 6.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/IST LAC 8 @CLE 200 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @CAR 2300 * Todd Bowles HC TB 11 vATL 6.00 *
Mike McDaniel HC MIA 11 @NYJ -6.00 * Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vVvIND 0.20
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 vCHI 25.40 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 @NO 20.80
Mike Boone RB DEN 9 VIND 4.70 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 @JAX 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @NYJ 20.30 Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vATL 5.20
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @CLE 0.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @BAL 0.00
Romeo Doubs WR GB 14 vNYG 0.00 Hunter Henry TE NE 10 vDET 5.40
Mo Alie-Cox TE IND 14 @DEN 0.00 Joey Slye K WAS 14 v TEN 9.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 11 vHOU 8.00 Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 13 v PHI 2.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 vCHI 4.00

) The BTO's - Jerry Carlson
Fixed Income - Andrew Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 @ARI 2110 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @BAL 11.60 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 @WAS 34.20 *
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 vMIA 0.00 * Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @DEN 0.00 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 @ARI 0.00 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vVvIND 740 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vCHI 2740 % Mike Williams WR LAC 8 @CLE 20.40 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @CAR 720 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vCIN 2390 *
Zach Ertz TE ARl 13 vPHI 5.00 * Matt Gay K LAR 7 vDAL 3.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 vCIN 19.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 @LAR 29.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vATL 11.00 * Matt LaFleur HC GB 14 vNYG -9.00 *
John Harbaugh HC BAL 10 vCIN 6.00 * Derek Carr QB LV 6 @KC 22.30
Jameis Winston QB NO 14 vSEA 0.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 14 vNYG 0.00
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 14 @MIN 0.00 Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 8 vLV 0.00
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @NE 0.00 Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @BUF 0.00
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vVIND 0.00 Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 vTEN 5.00
Michael Thomas WR NO 14 vSEA 0.00 Kyle Pitts TE ATL 14 @TB 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 VvPIT 0.00 Jake Elliott K PHI 7 @ARI 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 9 @BUF -2.00 Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 @BUF -2.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 14 v SEA -1.00

_ ) ) The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson Josh Allen QB BUF 7 vPIT 5820 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 vNYG 15.00 * Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 vPIT 0.00 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 vNYG 0.00 * Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @NE 0.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11 vATL 8.10 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 vPHI 2280 %
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vHOU 0.00 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 vCHI 0.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 14 vSEA 9.00 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 vCHI 0.00 *
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 10 vMIA 0.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 7 vCHI 1.00 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 @KC 2100 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 vLAC -5.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 VvPIT 19.00 * Frank Reich HC IND 14 @DEN 9.00 *
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 @ARI 9.00 * Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 @WAS 4.30
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 @LAR 0.00 Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 vLV 4.90
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vATL 27.30 Breece Hall RB NYJ 10 vMIA 25.70
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @MIN 12.20 Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vVvLAC 21.60
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @DEN 0.00 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 vCHI 0.00
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 vPHI 0.00 Irv Smith Jr. TE MIN 7 vCHI 0.00
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 @LAR 0.00 Wil Lutz K NO 14 vSEA 11.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 @TB 0.00 Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 6 @KC -3.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 vVvIND 19.00
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Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 vLV 36.80 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @CLE 35.30 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vPIT 2520 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @NO 31.40 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @NYJ 0.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 vLV 29.00 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @BAL 7.00 *
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 11 @NYJ -7.00 *
Sean McVay HC LAR 7 vDAL -9.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 11 @NO 37.30
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 14 @TB 0.00
Chase Edmonds RB DEN 9 vVIND 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 VvLAC 6.00
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 vCIN 0.00

Will Dissly TE SEA 11 @NO 0.00
Graham Gano K NYG 9 @GB 11.00

Los Angeles Rams D/ISTLAR 7 vDAL 3.00
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 @TB 0.00 IR
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Jared Goff QB DET 6 @NE -5.30 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 @GB 16.60 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @KC 30.30 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 @ARI 0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 vDAL 2990 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @ARI 15.50 *
Ryan Succop K B 11 vATL 9.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/STGB 14 vNYG 3.00 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 vLV 6.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 vPHI 22.20
James Conner RB ARI 13 vPHI 0.00

Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vDET 23.10
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 @BUF 0.00

Drake London WR ATL 14 @TB 0.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @BUF 0.00
Harrison Butker K KC 8 vLV 0.00
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 8 vLV -4.00
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Week 6

Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 @NYG 10.70 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 VvDEN 590 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @NO 6.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 @IND 860 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @NO 39.20 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @ATL 2080 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @KC 16.40 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @PHI 770 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 VARI 0.00 * Allen Lazard WR GB 14 vNYJ 16.60 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 vVvNE 5.80 * Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 vCAR 0.00 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 @PHI 4.00 * Chase McLaughlin K IND 14 vJAX 10.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 vDAL 12.00 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 @NYG 6.00 *
Kyle Shanahan HC SF 9 @ATL -6.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 @KC 9.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @PHI 17.10 Carson Wentz QB WAS 14 @CHI -2.80
Damien Harris RB NE 10 @CLE 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 @MIA 0.00

Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 v MIN -2.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 0.00
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 0.00 Davante Adams WR LV 6 0.00
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 vDEN 0.00 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @LAR 0.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 9 @LAC 16.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 vWAS 0.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 @IND -6.00 Jason Myers K SEA 11 vARI 13.00

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 vMIN 0.00 IR Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 6 0.00
Elmers - The 3rd Jerr TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker

Tom Brady QB TB 11 @PIT 12.00 * Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 @IND 16.30 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 vCIN 1490 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 VvNE 0.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 v MIN 0.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @MIA 19.70 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 vMIN 2570 * J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 @NYG 0.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 vDAL 6.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @CHI 110 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @ATL 1430 * Hunter Henry TE NE 10 @CLE 1510 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @KC 6.00 * Joey Slye K WAS 14 @CHI 400 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @ATL 200 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 8 v DEN 12.00 *
Kevin O'Connell HC MIN 7 @MIA 9.00 * Todd Bowles HC TB 11 @PIT -6.00 *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @MIA 11.00 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @LAC 7.30
Mike Boone RB DEN 9 @LAC 0.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 VARI 23.70
Nyheim Hines RB BUF 7 @KC 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 0.00
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 vDEN 0.00 Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @PIT 14.50
Romeo Doubs WR GB 14 v NYJ 0.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @NO 5.00
Taysom Hill TE NO 14 vCIN 4.90 Darren Waller TE LV 6 0.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 11 @IND 3.00 Dustin Hopkins K LAC 8 vDEN 13.00
Minnesota Vikings DISTMIN 7 @MIA 18.00 Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 13 @SEA 19.00
Fixed Income - Andrew The BTO's - Jerry Carlson

Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @NO 5150 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 vDAL 13.70 *
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 @GB 0.00 * AJ Dillon RB GB 14 vNYJ 0.00 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 v DAL 13.10 * Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vJAX 21.40 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @MIA 1570 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @LAC 0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @ATL 14.00 * Mike Williams WR LAC 8 vDEN 0.00 *
Zach Ertz TE ARl 13 @SEA 12.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @NYG 2460 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 @NYG 7.00 * Matt Gay K LAR 7 vCAR 6.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @PIT 2.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 @PHI 4.00 *
John Harbaugh HC BAL 10 @NYG -6.00 * Matt LaFleur HC GB 14 vNYJ -9.00 *
Jameis Winston QB NO 14 vCIN 0.00 Derek Carr QB LV 6 0.00
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 14 vWAS 7.40 Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 8 VvBUF 0.00
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 0.00 Najee Harris RB PIT 9 vTB 6.00
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @LAC 0.00 Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 0.00
Michael Thomas WR NO 14 vCIN 0.00 Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @CHI 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @KC 9.00 Kyle Pitts TE ATL 14 vSF 6.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 9 vTB 12.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6 0.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 14 vCIN -1.00 Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 vTB 8.00
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 vNYJ 8.00 * Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @KC 4320 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @PIT 2280 * Breece Hall RB NYJ 10 @GB 2560 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 v NYJ 0.00 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 @SEA 6.80 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vWAS 6.70 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 VNE 9.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11 @PIT 0.00 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @MIA 8.00 *
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 10 @GB 0.10 * Evan Engram TE JAX 11 @IND 0.00 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 vSF 400 * Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 @GB 8.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @KC 7.00 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 VvNE -5.00 *
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 vDAL 6.00 * Frank Reich HC IND 14 vJAX 6.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 @PHI 0.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 0.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vJAX 0.00 Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 VBUF 0.00
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 @SEA 0.00 Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @KC 8.50
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @IND 4.40 Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 14 vCIN 0.00 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 @MIA 0.00
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 @PHI 0.00 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @MIA 0.00
Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 0.00 Wil Lutz K NO 14 vCIN 14.00
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 @LAC 10.00 Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 6 0.00
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Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 VvBUF 29.10 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 vDEN 17.70 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @KC 30.80 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vARI 0.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vMIN 1590 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 VBUF 17.20 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @NO 10.00 *
Los Angeles Rams DISTLAR 7 vCAR 13.00 *
Mike McCarthy HC DAL 9 @PHI -6.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 11 VvARI -0.20
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 14 vSF 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 VvNE 0.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @PHI 0.00
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 @NYG 0.00
Hayden Hurst TE CIN 10 @NO 0.00
Graham Gano K NYG 9 VvBAL 6.00
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 @CLE 18.00
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 vSF 0.00 IR
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 @SEA 0.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 vBAL 2030 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 10 @CLE 22.60 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 vDAL 1570 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 vCAR 1470 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 vDAL 0.00 *
Ryan Succop K B 11 @PIT 16.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ISTGB 14 v NYJ 200 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 VBUF -9.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 6 0.00
James Conner RB ARl 13 @SEA 0.00
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 vTB 0.80
Drake London WR ATL 14 vSF 0.00

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 vTB 0.00
Harrison Butker K KC 8 VBUF 13.00
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 8 VBUF 3.00
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Week 7

Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 vCLE 290 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 VSEA 2420 %
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 VvDET 12.00 * Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 @LV 1420 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vATL 930 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VvHOU 1550 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vATL 40.00 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 VvDET 7.00 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 @DAL 0.00 * Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @WAS 500 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 @BAL 12.10 * Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 @NE 0.00 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 vDET 6.00 * Chase McLaughlin K IND 14 @TEN 8.00 *
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 11 vPIT 17.00 * Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 6 VvIND 30.00 *
Mike McDaniel HC MIA 11 vPIT 6.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 0.00 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 vPIT 13.50 Marcus Mariota QB ATL 14 @CIN 12.10
Damien Harris RB NE 10 v CHI 0.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 vNYG 17.40

Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 vPIT 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 0.00 Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 vKC 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @LAC 0.00 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vTB 20.90
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 VSEA 6.30 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 0.00
Brandon McManus K DEN 9 vNYJ 2.00 Jason Myers K SEA 11 @LAC 19.00
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 0.00 Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 vCLE 12.00
Elmers - The 3rd Jerr TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker

Tom Brady QB TB 11 @CAR 13.10 * Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 vNYG 16.30 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @ARI 10.60 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @BAL 1510 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 vPIT 16.90 * Kenneth Walker 111 RB SEA 11 @LAC 43.70 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vGB 12.30 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @CAR 520 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 vPIT 1220 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vGB 16.30 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 vKC 2380 * Hunter Henry TE NE 10 vCHI 0.00 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 11 vNYG 1.00 * Joey Slye K WAS 14 vGB 9.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 VvKC -7.00 * Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 13 vNO 21.00 *
Robert Saleh HC NYJ 10 @DEN 9.00 * Todd Bowles HC TB 11 @CAR -6.00 *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 0.00 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 VvNYJ 0.00
Nyheim Hines RB BUF 7 4.10 Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 0.00
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 VSEA 0.00 J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 vCLE 0.00
Romeo Doubs WR GB 14 @WAS 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 @LV 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 0.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vATL 9.30
Taysom Hill TE NO 14 @ARI 10.90 Darren Waller TE LV 6 VvHOU 0.00
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 0.00 Dustin Hopkins K LAC 8 VSEA 0.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 0.00 Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 8 v SEA -1.00
Fixed Income - Andrew The BTO's - Jerry Carlson

Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vATL 63.00 * Derek Carr QB LV 6 vHOU 8.00 *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 14 @NE 9.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @MIA 6.50 *
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 @DEN 0.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 VIND 2280 *
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 VvNYJ 1460 * Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 14 @TEN 3.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 vKC 020 * Mike Williams WR LAC 8 VSEA 2260 *
Zach Ertz TE ARl 13 vNO 200 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vCLE 040 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 vCLE 15.00 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6 @LV 9.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @CAR 1.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 9 vDET 27.00 *
Brian Daboll HC NYG 9 @JAX 9.00 * Matt LaFleur HC GB 14 @WAS -6.00 *
Matt Ryan QB IND 14 @TEN 6.20 Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 0.00
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 0.00 Kenyan Drake RB BAL 10 vCLE 0.00
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @DAL 0.00 Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 8 @SF 9.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 0.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @SF 29.40
Michael Thomas WR NO 14 @ARI 0.00 Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 VvNYJ 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 0.00 Kyle Pitts TE ATL 14 @CIN 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 9 @MIA 6.00 Matt Gay K LAR 7 0.00
New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 @DEN 12.00 Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 @MIA 6.00
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 VvDET 400 * Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 VvIND -340 %
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @CAR 0.00 * Breece Hall RB NYJ 10 @DEN 1920 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @TEN 500 * Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @DAL 590 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 vNO 1730 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @BAL 740 *
Chris Olave WR NO 14 @ARI 1560 * Evan Engram TE JAX 11 vNYG 6.70 *
Robert Tonyan TE GB 14 @WAS 0.00 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 0.00 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 6 vHOU 12.00 * Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 @DEN 14.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 vNYJ 9.00 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 @BAL 500 *
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 0.00 * Frank Reich HC IND 14 @TEN -6.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 @WAS 15.00 Josh Allen QB BUF 7 0.00
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @WAS 26.30 Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 @SF 0.00
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @NE 6.00 Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 0.00
Mike Evans WR TB 11 @CAR 15.60 Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 vNO 0.00
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vNYG 15.10 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 0.00
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 vDET 0.00 Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 0.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 @CIN 7.00 Wil Lutz K NO 14 @ARI 12.00
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 7 0.00 Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 6 vHOU 15.00
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Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 @SF 40.00 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 VSEA 29.60 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 vDET 8.30 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @LAC 5.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vPIT 8.80 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @SF 14.80 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 VvATL 5.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 v CHI 0.00 *
Mike McCarthy HC DAL 9 vDET 6.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 11 @LAC 12.70
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 14 @CIN 6.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 @BAL 6.00
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 vCLE 0.00
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 0.00
Hayden Hurst TE CIN 10 vATL 5.00
Graham Gano K NYG 9 @JAX 11.00

Los Angeles Rams DISTLAR 7 0.00
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 @CIN 0.00 IR
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Kyler Murray QB ARI 13 vNO 9.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 @JAX 18.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 VvHOU 40.30 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 v CHI 1790 *
Drake London WR ATL 14 @CIN 0.00 *
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 11 vPIT 0.00 *
Ryan Succop K B 11 @CAR 3.00 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 14 @WAS 15.00 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 @SF 9.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 6 @DAL -12.60
James Conner RB ARI 13 vNO 0.00

A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 @MIA 0.30
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 0.00
Harrison Butker K KC 8 @SF 3.00
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 8 @SF 13.00
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Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 @TB 2130 * Marcus Mariota QB ATL 14 vCAR 3130 *
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 @ATL 42.80 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @LAR 44.90 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @CLE 8.20 * Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 VvTEN 6.00 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 vGB 0.00 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @NO 0.00 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 vMIA 11.90 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vCHI 16.80 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @PHI 5.70 * Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 VSF 0.00 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 vCHI 7.00 * Jason Myers K SEA 11 vNYG 13.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 VvPIT 19.00 * Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 6 @HOU 14,00 *
Mike McDaniel HC MIA 11 @DET 9.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 vGB 6.00 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @DET 42.90 Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 0.00
Eno Benjamin RB NO 14 vLV 0.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 vDEN 28.60
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 v CHI 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 VARI 6.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @LAR 22.10 Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @BUF 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 vNYG 11.00 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @ATL 32.50
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 0.00 Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 @JAX 8.70
Jake Elliott K PHI 7 VvPIT 5.00 Chase McLaughlin K IND 14 vWAS 12.00
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 11 @DET 1.00 Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 @TB 5.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @CLE 0.00 IR
TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker

Elmers - The 3rd Jerr Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 vDEN 450 *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 VARI 1820 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 vCIN 3310 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 vLV 39.60 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 VARI 25.10 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @DET 0.00 * Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 vNYG 9.00 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @IND 0.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @IND 16.30 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @DET 2750 * Hunter Henry TE NE 10 @NYJ 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @LAR 6.00 * Joey Slye K WAS 14 @IND 5.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 vGB 11.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 8 0.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @LAR 8.00 * Todd Bowles HC TB 11 vBAL -9.00 *
Zac Taylor HC CIN 10 @CLE -6.00 * Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @JAX 8.70
Tom Brady QB TB 11 v BAL 19.10 J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 @TB 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @IND 16.80 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 VvTEN 7.30
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 0.00 Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vBAL 12.50
Romeo Doubs WR GB 14 @BUF 9.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @CLE 12.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 VPIT 0.00 Darren Waller TE LV 6 @NO 0.00
Taysom Hill TE NO 14 vLV 6.10 Dustin Hopkins K LAC 8 0.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 11 vDEN 5.00 Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 13 @MIN 2.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 VARI 10.00

) The BTO's - Jerry Carlson
Fixed Income - Andrew Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 VvPIT 4100 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @CLE 1720 * Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 @TB 6.50 *
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 vNE 0.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @PHI 5.00 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 VPIT 16.80 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 @HOU 47.90 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 VvARI 14.80 * Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vWAS 500 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @LAR 0.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @TB 0.00 *
Zach Ertz TE ARl 13 @MIN 6.00 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6 VvTEN 6.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 @TB 8.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 vCHI 9.00 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 vNE 8.00 * Kyle Shanahan HC SF 9 @LAR 9.00 *
Brian Daboll HC NYG 9 @SEA -6.00 * Derek Carr QB LV 6 @NO -5.00
Daniel Jones QB NYG 9 @SEA -3.00 Darrell Henderson RB - - BYE 0.00
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 14 @DAL 18.90 Allen Robinson WR LAR 7 VSF 0.00
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 VvMIA 6.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 0.00
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @JAX 11.00 Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @JAX 0.00
Michael Thomas WR NO 14 vLV 0.00 Kyle Pitts TE ATL 14 vCAR 14.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 vGB 6.00 Matt Gay K LAR 7 VSF 2.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 9 @PHI 0.00 Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 @PHI -3.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vBAL 6.00 Mike Williams WR LAC 8 0.00 IR
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 9 @LAR 930 * Josh Allen QB BUF 7 vGB 1390 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vBAL 940 * Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 VvMIA 12.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vWAS 5.60 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @CLE 9.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 @MIN 2990 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vCIN 1710 *
Chris Olave WR NO 14 vLV 0.00 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 VvARI 11.70 *
Robert Tonyan TE GB 14 @BUF 0.00 * Evan Engram TE JAX 11 vDEN 14.50 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 @NO 0.00 * Wil Lutz K NO 14 vLV 3.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 vGB 10.00 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 vCIN 18.00 *
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 VvPIT 6.00 * Frank Reich HC IND 14 vWAS -9.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 vCHI 27.40 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 @HOU 0.00
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @BUF 19.30 Breece Hall RB NYJ 10 vNE 0.00
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @DAL -2.00 Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 6 @HOU 8.30
Mike Evans WR TB 11 vBAL 17.30 Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 vGB 6.70
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vDEN 0.00 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 VARI 6.00
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 vCHI 12.40 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 VvARI 8.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 vCAR 15.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 vNE 3.00
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 @JAX 12.00 Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 6 @NO 0.00
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Geno Smith QB SEA 11 vNYG 14.60 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 vCHI 40.10 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vGB 2480 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vNYG 7.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @DET 31.60 *
Hayden Hurst TE CIN 10 @CLE 0.00 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @CLE -3.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 @NYJ 14.00 *
Mike McCarthy HC DAL 9 vCHI 6.00 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 0.00
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 vNE 3.50
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 vCIN 3.00
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 @TB 0.00
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 0.00
Graham Gano K NYG 9 @SEA 9.00

Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 @ATL -3.00
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 vCAR 0.00 IR

The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 @MIN 3460 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 @SEA 11.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @NO 0.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 VvPIT 4760 =
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 VSF 2390 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 VvPIT 1140 *
Ryan Succop K B 11 vBAL 10.00 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 14 @BUF 6.00 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 0.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 6 vMIA 20.30
James Conner RB ARl 13 @MIN 0.00
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 10 @NYJ 19.30
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 @PHI 0.00
Drake London WR ATL 14 vCAR 0.00
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 11 @DET 9.00
Harrison Butker K KC 8 0.00

Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA 11 vNYG 18.00
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Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 @NO 1420 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 @ATL 1030 *
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 @CIN 0.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 vLV 3190 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vCAR 63.10 * Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 vPHI 21.90 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @ARI 6.00 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @JAX 39.60 *
Amon-Ra St. Browmn WR DET 6 vGB 0.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @CIN 0.00 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 @ATL 0.00 * Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 @TB 0.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 7 @HOU 200 * Jason Myers K SEA 11 @ARI 9.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 @HOU 13.00 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 @NO 15.00 *
Mike McDaniel HC MIA 11 @CHI 9.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 @NYJ -6.00 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @CHI 34.00 Marcus Mariota QB ATL 14 vLAC 0.40
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 @WAS 0.00
Deon Jackson RB IND 14 @NE 0.00 Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 0.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 0.00 CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @NYJ 0.00 Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @DET 17.70
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 0.00 Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 0.00
Brett Maher K DAL 9 0.00 Chase McLaughlin K IND 14 @NE 2.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 11 @CHI 8.00 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 6 @KC 6.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vCAR 0.00 IR
TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker

Elmers - The 3rd Jerr Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 vLV 1430 *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @WAS 17.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @WAS 9.00 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 v MIN 0.00 * Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 @ARI 3090 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 vBAL 320 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vLAR 510 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @CHI 6.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 v MIN 0.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @CHI 2530 % Hunter Henry TE NE 10 vIND 500 *
Taysom Hill TE NO 14 vBAL 160 * Joey Slye K WAS 14 v MIN 7.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @NYJ 8.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 8 @ATL 10.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 @WAS 11.00 * Todd Bowles HC TB 11 vLAR 6.00 *
John Harbaugh HC BAL 10 @NO 9.00 * Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 0.00
Tom Brady QB TB 11 vLAR 20.00 Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 0.00
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 v MIN 0.00 J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 @NO 0.00
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @ATL 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 vPHI 0.00
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 vIND -1.80 Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vCAR 5.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @HOU 0.00 Darren Waller TE LV 6 @JAX 0.00
George Kittle TE SF 9 0.00 Dustin Hopkins K LAC 8 @ATL 0.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 11 vLV 11.00 Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 13 v SEA 7.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 0.00

) The BTO's - Jerry Carlson
Fixed Income - Andrew Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 @HOU 1330 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vCAR 1490 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 @KC 2350 %
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 14 vMIA 0.00 * Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 @ATL 16.60 *
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 vBUF 6.00 * Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 14 @NE 0.00 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 @HOU 1530 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 VTEN 1580 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @WAS 2350 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 14 vLAC 0.00 *
Zach Ertz TE ARl 13 vSEA 6.00 * Matt Gay K LAR 7 @TB 7.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 @NO 11.00 * Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 10 vCAR 6.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vLAR 13.00 * Brandon Staley HC LAC 8 @ATL 9.00 *
Kevin O'Connell HC MIN 7 @WAS 9.00 * Derek Carr QB LV 6 @JAX 22.00
Daniel Jones QB NYG 9 0.00 Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 @NO 0.00
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 vGB 4.00 Najee Harris RB PIT 9 0.00
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 0.00 Darrell Henderson RB  --- - BYE 0.00
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 0.00 Allen Robinson WR LAR 7 @TB 0.00
Michael Thomas WR NO 14 vBAL 0.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @NO 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @NYJ 0.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6 vPHI 5.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 9 0.00 Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 0.00
New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 vBUF 15.00 Mike Williams WR LAC 8 @ATL 0.00 IR
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
Justin Fields QB CHI 14 vMIA 53.80 * Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @NYJ 1460 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @DET 0.00 * Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 vGB 17.10 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11 vLAR 0.00 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vCAR 0.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 vSEA 9.00 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @WAS 6.70 *
Chris Olave WR NO 14 vBAL 12.10 * Evan Engram TE JAX 11 vLVv 0.00 *
Robert Tonyan TE GB 14 @DET 0.00 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @WAS 1300 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 6 @JAX 8.00 * Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 vBUF 12.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @NYJ 4.00 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 vLV 4.00 *
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 @HOU 9.00 * Mike Vrabel HC TEN 6 @KC -6.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 0.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 @KC 0.00
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vLAR 4.10 Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 8 VTEN 0.00
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vMIA 0.00 Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 6 @KC 0.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @NE 0.00 Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @NYJ 0.00
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vLV 19.60 Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 0.00
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 0.00 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 @WAS 0.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 vLAC 4.00 Wil Lutz K NO 14 vBAL 7.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 0.00 Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 0.00
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Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 VTEN 43.30 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @ATL 15.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @NYJ 9.30 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @ARI 12.70 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @CHI 17.50 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 VTEN 1760 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 vCAR 400 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 vIND 32.00 *
Mike McCarthy HC DAL 9 0.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 11 @ARI 23.80
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 0.00
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 vLAC 12.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 0.00
Devin Duvernay WR BAL 10 @NO 0.00
Hayden Hurst TE CIN 10 vCAR 0.00
Graham Gano K NYG 9 0.00
New York Giants DISTNYG 9 0.00
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 VvSEA 19.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @JIAX 6.70 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vIND 6.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 @HOU 9.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 @TB 30.80 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @HOU 22.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 8 VTEN 200 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 14 @DET 8.00 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 VTEN 6.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 6 vGB 10.00
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 0.00
James Conner RB ARI 13 v SEA 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 0.00
Drake London WR ATL 14 vLAC -2.00
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 11 @CHI 0.00
Ryan Succop K B 11 vLAR 13.00
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA 11 @ARI 7.00

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 18/34



Www.rtsports.com
The Minnesota Minute Men 2022 Rosters

Tue Feb 28 2:20pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Week 10
Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 vCLE 36.00 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 @SF 7.20 *
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 VvATL 32.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 @KC 0.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VLAC 1140 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VLAC 990 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @TB 12.10 * Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 @NYG 7.40 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 @CHI 19.10 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VvIND 30.60 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 VvNO 0.00 * Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 @TEN 0.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 7 VvWAS 3.00 * Chase McLaughlin K IND 14 @LV 9.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 VvWAS 1.00 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 6 vDEN 17.00 *
Mike McDaniel HC MIA 11 vCLE 6.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 vMIN -9.00 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 0.00 Deshaun Watson QB CLE 9 @MIA 0.00
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @GB 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 @BUF 0.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 0.00 CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @GB 37.00
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 vCLE 20.90 Allen Lazard WR GB 14 v DAL 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 vMIN 23.30 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 VvATL 0.00
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 @SF 0.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 VARI 13.30
Brett Maher K DAL 9 @GB 4.00 Jason Myers K SEA 11 @TB 8.00
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 11 vCLE 11.00 Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 10 0.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 0.00 IR

TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker
Elmers - The 3rd Jerr Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 @KC 2460 *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @BUF 20.20 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @MIA 7.00 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @PHI 6.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @BUF 23.90 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @PIT 0.00 * Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 @TB 10.50 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 vCLE 1550 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 v SEA 18.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 vCLE 6.00 * Cade Otton TE TB 11 vSEA 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 VvLAC 0.00 * Joey Slye K WAS 14 @PHI 24.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 11 vCLE 5.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/IST LAC 8 @SF 3.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 @BUF 10.00 * Zac Taylor HC CIN 10 0.00 *
Arthur Smith HC ATL 14 @CAR -6.00 * Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @TEN 11.80
Tom Brady QB TB 11 v SEA 19.00 J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 0.00
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @PHI 22.60 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 @NYG 0.50
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @SF 0.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 0.00
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 0.00 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @PHI 18.80
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 vDET 0.00 Hunter Henry TE NE 10 0.00
Taysom Hill TE NO 14 @PIT 0.10 Dustin Hopkins K LAC 8 @SF 0.00
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 vMIN 14.00 Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 13 @LAR 13.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 VvLAC 11.00 Darren Waller TE LV 6 VIND 0.00 IR
Fixed Income - Andrew The BTO's - Jerry Carlson
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 v DAL 23.40 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 VvWAS 20.80 *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 14 vDET 0.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VvNO 14.90 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 VvWAS 0.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 vDEN 0.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @BUF 3530 * Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 @SF 0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VvLAC 270 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 Vv JAX 0.00 *
Zach Ertz TE ARl 13 @LAR 0.00 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 14 @CAR 0.00 *
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 13 VvATL 17.00 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6 @NYG 12.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 v SEA 11.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 @GB 0.00 *
Kevin O'Connell HC MIN 7 @BUF 9.00 * Kyle Shanahan HC SF 9 VvLAC 6.00 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 0.00 Derek Carr QB LV 6 VIND 16.00
Kenyan Drake RB BAL 10 0.00 Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 0.00
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 0.00 Darrell Henderson RB - - BYE 6.00
Odell Beckham Jr. WR --- - BYE 0.00 Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @LV 5.00
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 @LAR 15.40 Allen Robinson WR LAR 7 VARI 0.00
David Njoku TE CLE 9 @MIA 0.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 0.00
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 0.00 Nick Folk K NE 10 0.00
New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 0.00 Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 10 0.00

Mike Williams WR LAC 8 @SF 0.00 IR
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson )
Justin Fields OB CHI 14 VDET 4570 * The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 Q@LV 3270 * Josh Allen QB BUF 7 vMIN 2640 %
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 @LAR 16.80 * Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 8 VvJAX 0.00 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @KC 31.50 * Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @CHI 6.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 14 @PIT 0.00 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @MIA 0.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 @GB 16.40 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @BUF 0.00 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 VIND 200 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @BUF 500 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 v MIN 2.00 * Wil Lutz K NO 14 @PIT 6.00 *
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 vWAS -9.00 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 @MIA -8.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 @GB 26.60 Mike Vrabel HC TEN 6 vDEN 6.00 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vSEA 4.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 VvDEN 24.20
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 v DAL 29.80 Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 6 vDEN 0.00
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vDET 0.00 Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 vMIN 10.00
Mike Evans WR TB 11 v SEA 0.00 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 0.00
Robert Tonyan TE GB 14 v DAL 0.00 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 @BUF 0.20
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 @CAR -1.00 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 @KC 0.00
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 @TEN 9.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 0.00

Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 @KC 6.00
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Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 VvJAX 47.90 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @SF 8.90 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 @CAR 0.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vMIN 2080 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vCLE 6.60 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 VvJAX 19.10 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 vHOU 8.00 *
New York Giants DISTNYG 9 vHOU 14.00 *
Mike McCarthy HC DAL 9 @GB -6.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 11 @TB 22.20
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 @MIA 0.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @GB 26.50
Devin Duvernay WR BAL 10 0.00
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @TB 9.00
Hayden Hurst TE CIN 10 0.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 0.00
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 0.00
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Jared Goff QB DET 6 @CHI 5.40 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 vHOU 3320 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 VIND 2380 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 VvVWAS 0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 VARI 0.00 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 VvWAS 400 *
Harrison Butker K KC 8 VvJAX 1.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 11 @TB 4.00 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 VvJAX 6.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 @LAR 0.00
James Conner RB ARl 13 @LAR 23.90
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 VvNO 0.00
Drake London WR ATL 14 @CAR 6.00
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 11 vCLE 0.00
Ryan Succop K B 11 vSEA 2.00

Green Bay Packers D/STGB 14 v DAL 6.00
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Week 11
Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 vCAR 410 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 VvKC 19.70 *
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 @BAL 0.00 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @ARI 11.70 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @PIT 420 * Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 vWAS 0.00 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 vCLE 6.80 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @DEN 3710 *
Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 6 @NYG 13.00 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @MIN 0.00 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 vCIN 1390 * Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 @NO 0.00 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 @MIN 28.00 * Chase McLaughlin K IND 14 vPHI 13.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 @IND 12.00 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 vCAR 22.00 *
John Harbaugh HC BAL 10 vCAR 6.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 vCLE 6.00 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 0.00 Deshaun Watson QB CLE 9 @BUF 0.00
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @MIN 12.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 0.00
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 vDAL 0.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @ARI 15.00 Allen Lazard WR GB 14 vTEN 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 0.00 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @BAL 0.00
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 vKC 0.00 Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 vLV 0.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 7 @IND 5.00 Jason Myers K SEA 11 0.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 11 0.00 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 6 @GB 9.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @PIT 0.00 IR

TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker
Elmers - The 3rd Jerr Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vLV 220 *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 vDAL -9.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @BUF 480 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @HOU 1030 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 vDAL 720 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 VvLAR 4.70 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @PIT 20.80 *
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 vNYJ 0.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @HOU 0.10 *
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 @ATL 9.00 * Hunter Henry TE NE 10 vNYJ 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @ARI 26.40 * Joey Slye K WAS 14 @HOU 13.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 vCLE 27.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 8 vKC -3.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 vDAL -9.00 * Zac Taylor HC CIN 10 @PIT 9.00 *
Matt Eberfus HC CHI 14 @ATL -6.00 * Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 0.00
Tom Brady QB TB 11 0.00 J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 vCAR 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 0.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 0.00
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @HOU 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 vWAS 7.00
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 vKC 7.40 Chris Godwin WR TB 11 0.00
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 0.00 Cade Otton TE TB 11 0.00
Taysom Hill TE NO 14 VvLAR 5.20 Dustin Hopkins K LAC 8 vKC 0.00
Jason Sanders K MIA 11 0.00 Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 13 vSF -9.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @ARI 16.00 Darren Waller TE LV 6 @DEN 0.00 IR
Fixed Income - Andrew The BTO's - Jerry Carlson
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @PIT 36.50 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 @IND 18.60 *
Kenyan Drake RB BAL 10 vCAR 0.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 vCIN 29.00 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 @IND 0.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 @GB 34.20 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vDAL 0.00 * Mike Williams WR LAC 8 vKC 0.00 *
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 vSF 0.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vCAR 11.30 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 @BUF 0.00 * Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 @ATL 0.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 vCAR 7.00 * Nick Folk K NE 10 vNYJ 0.00 *
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 10 @NE 15.00 * Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 10 @PIT -4.00 *
Kevin O'Connell HC MIN 7 vDAL -9.00 * Kyle Shanahan HC SF 9 @ARI 9.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 vTEN 16.00 Derek Carr QB LV 6 @DEN 27.00
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 @NE 0.00 Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 vCAR 0.00
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 @NE 0.00 Rachaad White RB TB 11 0.00
Odell Beckham Jr. WR --- - BYE 0.00 Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 vKC 34.60
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @ARI 17.70 Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 14 v PHI 12.50
Juwan Johnson TE NO 14 VvLAR 6.00 Allen Robinson WR LAR 7 @NO 6.00
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 13 @BAL 3.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6 VvWAS 4.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 0.00 Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 @MIN 21.00

JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @LAC 0.00 IR
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson )
Justin Fields OB CHI 14 @ATL 1750 * The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 vTEN 7.00 * Josh Allen QB BUF 7 vCLE 470 %
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @ATL 18.10 * Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 vCLE 1460 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vPHI 18.40 * Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @NYG 18.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 vSF 15.10 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @BUF 3230 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 @MIN 0.00 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 vDAL 0.00 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 @DEN 16.00 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 vDAL 0.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 vCLE 6.00 * Wil Lutz K NO 14 VvLAR 11.00 *
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 @IND 9.00 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 @BUF -4.00 %
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 @MIN 29.60 Mike Vrabel HC TEN 6 @GB 9.00 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 0.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 @GB 24.00
Mike Evans WR TB 11 0.00 Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 8 @LAC 0.00
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 0.00 Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 6 @GB 9.00
Chris Olave WR NO 14 VvLAR 22.20 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @PIT 0.00
Trey McBride TE ARl 13 vSF 0.00 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 vDAL 0.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 vCHI 15.00 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 0.00
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 vLV 1.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 @NE 5.00

Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 0.00
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Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 @LAC 36.30 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 vKC 1430 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 v CHI 10.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @MIN 44.90 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vCLE 6.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @LAC 40.50 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 VvDET -400 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 vNYJ 28.00 *
Mike McCarthy HC DAL 9 @MIN 9.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 11 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 @BUF 0.00
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 0.00
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @NE 0.00
Hayden Hurst TE CIN 10 @PIT 0.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @PIT 21.00
New York Giants DISTNYG 9 vDET -6.00
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Marcus Mariota QB ATL 14 vCHI 17.50 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 vDET 0.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @DEN 23.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vNYJ 10.60 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 @IND -200 *
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 10 @NE 0.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 8 @LAC 16.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ISTGB 14 vTEN 5.00 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 @LAC 9.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 VvSF 0.00
James Conner RB ARI 13 vSF 6.00
Drake London WR ATL 14 vCHI 6.00
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @HOU 10.80
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @IND 12.80
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @IND 0.00
Ryan Succop K B 11 0.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11 0.00
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Week 12
Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 vHOU 9.00 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 @ARI 36.80 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @SEA 67.30 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 vBAL 0.00 *
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 vHOU 6.00 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VvNO 0.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 vLV 16.00 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @SEA 12.40 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 vBUF 24.90 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 VvNYG 16.70 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @IND 0.00 * Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 @KC 0.00 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 VvNYG 2.00 * Jason Myers K SEA 11 vLV 10.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 vGB 1.00 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 @JAX 6.00 *
John Harbaugh HC BAL 10 @JAX -6.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 @DET 9.00 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 9 VvNO 10.40 Deshaun Watson QB CLE 9 vTB 0.00
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 VvNYG 15.20 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 VvNE 0.00
Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 @TEN 9.50 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 @MIA 0.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvNO 6.50 Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 vLAC 5.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @TEN 0.00 Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @PHI 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @DET 0.00 Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 @CAR 0.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 7 vGB 12.00 Chase McLaughlin K IND 14 vPIT 8.00
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 11 v HOU 23.00 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 6 vCIN 1.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @TEN 0.00 IR

TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker
Elmers - The 3rd Jerr Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 vBAL 3610 *
Tom Brady QB TB 11 @CLE 1820 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 vTB 2560 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vATL 0.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 VvNE 6.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @SF 470 * Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 vLV 18.00 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @ARI 6.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vATL 0.50 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 vHOU 1400 * Cade Otton TE TB 11 @CLE 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 vNO 0.00 * Joey Slye K WAS 14 vATL 7.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @DET 10.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 8 @ARI 5.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 vNO 23.00 * Zac Taylor HC CIN 10 @TEN 9.00 *
Todd Bowles HC TB 11 @CLE -6.00 * Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @CAR 1.80
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 VvNE 31.00 J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 @JAX 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 vHOU 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 @MIA 0.20
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vATL 19.50 Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @CLE 28.00
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 @MIN 0.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @TEN 25.40
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 @NYJ 0.00 Hunter Henry TE NE 10 @MIN 15.30
Taysom Hill TE NO 14 @SF 1.30 Dustin Hopkins K LAC 8 @ARI 0.00
Jason Sanders K MIA 11 vHOU 14.00 Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 13 vLAC 4.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 VvNE 15.00 Darren Waller TE LV 6 @SEA 0.00 IR
Fixed Income - Andrew The BTO's - Jerry Carlson
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @TEN 17.20 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 vGB 28.70 *
Kenyan Drake RB BAL 10 @JAX 0.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @IND 6.00 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 vGB 34.30 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 VvCIN 7.90 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 VvNE 2690 * Rachaad White RB TB 11 @CLE 10.50 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VvNO 0.00 * Michael PitmanJr.  WR IND 14 vPIT 11.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 vTB 9.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @JAX 7.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 @JAX 16.00 * Nick Folk K NE 10 @MIN 16.00 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 vCHI 13.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 vNYG 3.00 *
Kevin O'Connell HC MIN 7 VvNE 6.00 * Kyle Shanahan HC SF 9 VvNO 6.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 @PHI 11.00 Derek Carr QB LV 6 @SEA 32.00
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 vCHI 0.00 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8 VLAR 18.90
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 vCHI 0.00 Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 @ARI 0.00
Odell Beckham Jr. WR --- - BYE 0.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 VLAR 0.00
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 vLAC 0.00 Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @CAR 12.50
Juwan Johnson TE NO 14 @SF 0.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 @NYJ 0.00
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 13 vDEN 13.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6 @MIA 3.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @CLE 6.00 Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 10 @TEN 7.00

Mike Williams WR LAC 8 @ARI 0.00 IR
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson )
Dak Prescott OB DAL 9 VNYG 1740 * The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @PHI 1460 * Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 vCIN 6.90 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vPIT 19.60 * Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @DET 720 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 vLAC 17.70 * Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 vBUF 10.60 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vBAL 0.00 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @TEN 0.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 VvNYG 15.00 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vTB 14.40 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 @SEA 9.00 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 VvNE 6.00 *
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 @CAR 200 * Wil Lutz K NO 14 @SF -200 %
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 vGB 6.00 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 vTB 9.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 14 @NYJ 0.00 Mike Vrabel HC TEN 6 vCIN -9.00 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @CLE 0.00 Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @DET 29.80
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @NYJ 11.30 Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 8 VLAR 0.00
Mike Evans WR TB 11 @CLE 0.00 Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 6 vCIN 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 14 @SF 0.00 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 VvNE 0.50
Trey McBride TE ARl 13 vLAC 0.00 Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 VvNE 15.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 @WAS 10.00 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 vBAL 0.00
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @DET 8.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 vCHI 10.00

Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 vBAL 5.00
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Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 VLAR 25.60 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @ARI 19.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 VvNYG 0.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @DET 19.70 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vHOU 850 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 VLAR 1470 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @TEN 10.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 @MIN -3.00 *
Mike McCarthy HC DAL 9 VvNYG 6.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 11 vLV 29.20
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 vTB 0.00
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 @WAS 0.00
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vLV 15.80
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 vCHI 27.50
Hayden Hurst TE CIN 10 @TEN 10.70
Graham Gano K NYG 9 @DAL 14.00
New York Giants D/ISTNYG 9 @DAL 4.00
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 @JAX 22.90 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 @DAL 6.00 *
James Conner RB ARI 13 vLAC 23.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 10 @MIN 13.60 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 vGB 400 *
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 10 vCHI 5.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 8 VLAR 14.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA 11 vLV -400 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 VLAR 6.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 vLAC 23.60
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 vDEN 18.30
Drake London WR ATL 14 @WAS 0.00
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 vATL 1.30
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 vGB 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 vGB 0.00
Ryan Succop K B 11 @CLE 7.00
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 14 @PHI -5.00
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Week 13
Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @SF 22.00 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 @LV 21.70 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 VvLAC 29.40 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 @DET -2.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vKC 14.70 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VvMIA 26.60 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @LAR 2470 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VvLAC 4470 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 vJAX 33.60 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vVIND 18.40 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @ATL 760 * Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 @BAL 1350 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 vVvIND 4.00 * Jason Myers K SEA 11 @LAR 11.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 VTEN 15.00 * Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 10 v DEN 11.00 *
John Harbaugh HC BAL 10 vDEN 6.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 @NE 9.00 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SF 9 VvMIA -1.00 Deshaun Watson QB CLE 9 @HOU -0.90
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 VIND 13.70 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 vNYJ 9.00
Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 vKC 25.50 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 vCLE 7.30
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @SF 0.00 Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 0.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvMIA 0.00 Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @CHI 6.70
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @NE 0.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 VvSEA 0.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 7 VvTEN 5.00 Chase McLaughlin K IND 14 @DAL 11.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 11 @SF 0.00 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 6 @PHI -4.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vKC 0.00 IR

TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker
Elmers - The 3rd Jerr Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 @DET 920 *
Tom Brady QB TB 11 vNO 2400 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @HOU 8.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @TB 0.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 vNYJ 19.60 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @NYG 1460 * Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 @LAR 0.00 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @LV 2280 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @NYG 2550 %
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @SF 3260 * Cade Otton TE TB 11 vNO 11.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 vMIA 0.00 * Joey Slye K WAS 14 @NYG 9.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @NE 8.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/IST LAC 8 @LV 16.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VvMIA 26.00 * Zac Taylor HC CIN 10 vKC 6.00 *
Pete Carroll HC SEA 11 @LAR 9.00 * Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @BAL 0.10
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 vNYJ 7.90 J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 vDEN 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @NYG 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 vCLE 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @SF 0.00 Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vNO 6.00
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 0.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vKC 9.00
George Pickens WR PIT 9 @ATL 0.00 Hunter Henry TE NE 10 vBUF 0.00
Taysom Hill TE NO 14 @TB 12.00 Dustin Hopkins K LAC 8 @LV 0.00
Jason Sanders K MIA 11 @SF 7.00 Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl 13 0.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 vNYJ 5.00 Darren Waller TE LV 6 VLAC 0.00 IR
Fixed Income - Andrew The BTO's - Jerry Carlson
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vKC 36.60 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 VvTEN 5420 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 VvTEN 6.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @ATL 8.60 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vNYJ 15.10 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 @PHI 0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VvMIA 550 * Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8 @CIN 12.60 *
Christian Watson WR GB 14 @CHI 2560 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @CIN 0.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 @HOU 0.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vDEN 540 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 v DEN 400 * Nick Folk K NE 10 vBUF 200 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 @MIN 2.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 vVIND 28.00 *
Kevin O'Connell HC MIN 7 VvNYJ 6.00 * Kyle Shanahan HC SF 9 VvMIA 6.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 @CHI 11.40 Derek Carr QB LV 6 VLAC 25.00
Kenyan Drake RB BAL 10 vDEN 0.00 Rachaad White RB TB 11 vNO 13.10
Zonovan Knight RB NYJ 10 @MIN 9.00 Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 @LV 5.00
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 @MIN 0.00 Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 14 @DAL 0.00
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 0.00 Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @BAL 0.00
Juwan Johnson TE NO 14 @TB 0.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 vGB 12.20
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 13 0.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6 vCLE 8.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vNO 8.00 Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @NYG 6.00

Mike Williams WR LAC 8 @LV 0.00 IR
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson )
Justin Fields QB CHI 14 vGB 2110 * The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @CHI 0.00 * Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @NE 10.00 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vGB 6.00 * D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 vJAX 1090 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @DAL 13.20 * Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 vJAX 6.00 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @DET 15.40 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @HOU 0.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 vVIND 0.00 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 vNYJ 0.00 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 VLAC 12.00 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 vNYJ 0.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @NE 10.00 * Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 @MIN 2200 *
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 VvTEN 6.00 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 @HOU 38.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 VIND 21.00 Mike Vrabel HC TEN 6 @PHI -6.00 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vNO 8.20 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 @PHI 6.40
Mike Evans WR TB 11 vNO 0.00 Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 6 @PHI 0.00
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARI 13 0.00 Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @NE 6.00
Chris Olave WR NO 14 @TB 6.50 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vKC 0.00
Trey McBride TE ARl 13 0.00 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 VvNYJ 0.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 vPIT 18.00 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 @DET 6.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 @BAL 17.00 Wil Lutz K NO 14 @TB 10.00

Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 @DET -7.00
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Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 @CIN 10.90 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @LV 4.70 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 VIND 2410 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @NE 2020 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @SF 0.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @CIN 3.60 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 vKC 11.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 vBUF 400 *
Mike McCarthy HC DAL 9 VIND 6.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 11 @LAR 31.30
Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 @CIN 0.00
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 vPIT 0.00
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @LAR 27.80
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @MIN 22.20
Hayden Hurst TE CIN 10 vKC 0.00
Graham Gano K NYG 9 vWAS 9.00
New York Giants DISTNYG 9 vWAS 7.00
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 vDEN -1.10 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 vWAS 9.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vBUF 5.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 VvTEN 38.90 *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @NYG 7.30 *
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 10 @MIN 0.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 8 @CIN 5.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 11 @LAR 8.00 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 @CIN -6.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 0.00
James Conner RB ARI 13 0.00
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 0.00
Drake London WR ATL 14 vPIT 14.50
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 VTEN 19.20
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 VTEN 0.00
Ryan Succop K B 11 vNO 5.00

Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 14 @CHI 15.00
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Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @LAC 1280 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 VvMIA 2680 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @LAR 2390 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 @TEN 0.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vCLE 9.60 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 vTB 33.30 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vCLE 2750 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @LAR 710 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 vMIN 12.40 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vHOU 0.00 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 VvBAL 9.00 * Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 vKC 0.00 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 vHOU 13.00 * Jason Myers K SEA 11 vCAR 6.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 @NYG 9.00 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 @PIT 17.00 *
Josh McDaniels HC LV 6 @LAR -6.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 vNYJ 6.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 6 vMIN 46.90 Deshaun Watson QB CLE 9 @CIN 20.30
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 vHOU 6.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 @DET 0.00
Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 vCLE 6.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 @DAL 17.80
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 vTB 9.00 Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 vNE 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 vCAR 16.10 Allen Lazard WR GB 14 0.00
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 VvMIA 0.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 vLV 0.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 7 @NYG 12.00 Chase McLaughlin K IND 14 0.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 11 @LAC 4.00 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 6 vJAX -9.00
Elmers - The 3rd Jerr TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker
Tom Brady QB TB 11 @SF 16.00 * Mike White QB NYJ 10 @BUF 8.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 0.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @CIN 0.00 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 0.00 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @DET 3.00 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 vMIA 17.20 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @SF 0.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @LAC 3210 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vCLE 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 vTB 0.00 * Cade Otton TE TB 11 @SF 0.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 VvNYJ 10.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 7 @DET 7.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 vTB 18.00 * Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 13 vNE 3.00 *
Pete Carroll HC SEA 11 vCAR -9.00 * Zac Taylor HC CIN 10 vCLE 6.00 *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @DET 37.00 Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 @TEN 51.70
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 0.00 J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 @PIT 18.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @LAC 0.00 Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 vCAR 0.00
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @SEA 0.60 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 @DAL 0.00
George Pickens WR PIT 9 VBAL 7.80 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 0.00
Taysom Hill TE NO 14 0.00 Hunter Henry TE NE 10 @ARI 7.00
Jason Sanders K MIA 11 @LAC 9.00 Joey Slye K WAS 14 0.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 @DET -6.00 Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 8 v MIA 8.00
Darren Waller TE LV 6 @LAR 0.00 IR
Fixed Income - Andrew '
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vCLE 19.00 * The BTO's - Jerry Carlson
Zonovan Knight RB NYJ 10 @BUF 16.10 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 @NYG 3370 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 @NYG 32.40 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VvBAL 6.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @DET 2930 % Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 vJAX 1750 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 vTB 9.10 * Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8 @DEN 7.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 @CIN 1990 * Mike Williams WR LAC 8 VvMIA 2560 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 @PIT 12.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @PIT 0.00 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 @BUF 8.00 * Nick Folk K NE 10 @ARI 13.00 *
Kevin O'Connell HC MIN 7 @DET -6.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 vHOU 4.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 0.00 Kyle Shanahan HC SF 9 vTB 6.00 *
Kenyan Drake RB BAL 10 @PIT 0.00 Derek Carr QB LV 6 @LAR -2.90
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 @BUF 0.00 Rachaad White RB TB 11 @SF -2.00
Rondale Moore WR ARI 13 vNE 0.00 Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 vHOU 0.00
Christian Watson WR GB 14 0.00 Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 0.00
Juwan Johnson TE NO 14 0.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @DEN 19.40
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 13 @SEA 14.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 0.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @SF -4.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6 @DAL 21.00
Washington Command®&/ST WAS 14 0.00
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson )
Dak Prescott OB DAL 9 vHOU 1330 * The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @SF 830 * Josh Allen QB BUF 7 VvNYJ 16.70 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11 @SF 0.00 * D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 vMIN 0.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 vNE 1090 * Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 vMIN 0.00 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @TEN 0.00 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @CIN 0.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 vHOU 13.70 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @DET 2050 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 6 @LAR 14.00 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @DET 10.70 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 vNYJ 17.00 * Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 @BUF 4.00 *
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 @NYG 9.00 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 @CIN 400 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 14 0.00 Mike Vrabel HC TEN 6 vJAX -9.00 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 0.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 VvJAX 21.60
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 0.00 Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 6 vJAX 0.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 0.00 Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 VvNYJ 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 14 0.00 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vCLE 0.00
Trey McBride TE ARl 13 vNE 0.00 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 @DET 9.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 0.00 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 @TEN 41.20
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 vKC 2.00 Wil Lutz K NO 14 0.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 @TEN 12.00
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Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 @DEN 37.00 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 vMIA 1790 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 vHOU 18.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 VvNYJ 0.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vCAR 6.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @DEN 7.10 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 vCLE 3.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 @ARI 28.00 *
Mike McCarthy HC DAL 9 vHOU 6.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 11 vCAR 25.00

AJ Dillon RB GB 14 0.00
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 0.00
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @LAC 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @BUF 12.80
Hayden Hurst TE CIN 10 vCLE 0.00
Graham Gano K NYG 9 vPHI 2.00
New York Giants DISTNYG 9 vPHI -5.00
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 vNE 030 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 vPHI 0.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 10 @ARI 0.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 @NYG 16.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @NYG 12.00 *
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 10 @BUF 0.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 8 @DEN 12.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA 11 vCAR -400 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 @DEN 9.00 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 @PIT 0.00
James Conner RB ARI 13 vNE 22.50
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 @SEA 12.40
Drake London WR ATL 14 0.00
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @NYG 0.00
Ryan Succop K B 11 @SF 0.00
Green Bay Packers D/ISTGB 14 0.00
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Playoff Week 2

Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @BUF 19.70 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 VTEN 9.20 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 VNE 1530 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 vDAL 8.30 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @TB 3.30 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @SEA 32.80 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @TB 11.00 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VNE 0.00 *
Amon-Ra St. Boon WR DET 6 @NYJ 13.20 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @JAX 17.70 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 VvTEN 0.00 * Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 VARI 0.00 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 @JAX 14.00 * Jason Myers K SEA 11 vSF 11.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 8 @HOU 3.00 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 @CLE 12.00 *
Matt LaFleur HC GB 14 vLAR 6.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 vMIA 6.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 6 @NYJ 18.00 Deshaun Watson QB CLE 9 vBAL 5.20
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @JAX 9.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 vIND 0.00
Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 @TB 0.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 vKC 0.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @SEA 0.00 Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 @DEN 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 vSF 5.00 Allen Lazard WR GB 14 VLAR 0.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @CAR 0.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 @GB 6.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 7 @CHI 2.00 Chase McLaughlin K IND 14 @MIN 24.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI 7 @CHI 8.00 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 6 @LAC 13.00
Elmers - The 3rd Jerr TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 VvIND 45.00 * Mike White QB NYJ 10 vDET 0.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 vATL 1410 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 VvBAL 1490 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vNYG 890 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 vIND 29.00 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 VvTEN 1460 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vCIN 2030 %
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @BUF 2190 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @TB 8.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @SEA 30.30 * Cade Otton TE TB 11 vCIN 0.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 VvMIA 6.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 7 VvIND 9.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @SEA 1400 * Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 13 @DEN 11.00 *
John Harbaugh HC BAL 10 @CLE -6.00 * Zac Taylor HC CIN 10 @TB 9.00 *
Tom Brady QB TB 11 vCIN 25.10 Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 vDAL 45.10
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8 @HOU  33.00 J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 @CLE 12.50
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @BUF 13.60 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 vSF 3.20
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 VARI 12.60 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 vKC 0.00
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vPIT 13.30 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vNYG 12.00
Taysom Hill TE NO 14 vATL 23.00 Hunter Henry TE NE 10 @LVv 0.00
Jason Sanders K MIA 11 @BUF 13.00 Joey Slye K WAS 14 vNYG 10.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 vIND -4.00 Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 8 Vv TEN 12.00
Darren Waller TE LV 6 VNE 9.00 IR
Fixed Income - Andrew '
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @TB 3080 * The BTO's - Jerry Carlson
Zonovan Knight RB NYJ 10 vDET 0.00 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 @CHI 3410 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 @CHI -2.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @CAR 21.60 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vIND 2630 % Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 @LAC 2730 %
Christian Watson WR GB 14 VLAR 0.00 * Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8 @HOU 6.60 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 vBAL 0.00 * Mike Williams WR LAC 8 VvTEN 6.70 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 @CLE 400 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @CLE 0.00 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 vDET 0.00 * Nick Folk K NE 10 @LV 16.00 *
Kevin O'Connell HC MIN 7 VvIND 6.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 @JAX -2.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 VvLAR 1.00 Kyle Shanahan HC SF 9 @SEA 9.00 *
Kenyan Drake RB BAL 10 @CLE 0.00 Derek Carr QB LV 6 VNE 19.00
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 vDET 0.00 Rachaad White RB TB 11 vCIN 0.00
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 @DEN 0.00 Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 @JAX 0.00
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @SEA 0.00 Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 14 @MIN 10.00
Juwan Johnson TE NO 14 vATL 24.70 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @HOU 13.80
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 13 vPIT 14.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 vPHI 0.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vCIN -2.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6 VvKC 6.00
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 v NYG 0.00
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson )
Dak Prescott OB DAL 9 @IAX 2500 * The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 vLAR 16.60 * Josh Allen QB BUF 7 VvMIA 50.70 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @MIN 0.00 * D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @NYJ 0.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 @DEN 500 * Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @NYJ 0.00 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 v DAL 14.20 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vBAL 0.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 @JAX 0.00 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 vIND 6.00 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 VNE 8.00 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 vIND 200 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 vMIA -4.00 * Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 vDET 4.00 *
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 @CHI 9.00 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 vBAL 22.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 14 vPHI 21.50 Mike Vrabel HC TEN 6 @LAC -6.00 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vCIN 3.00 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 @LAC 0.10
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vPHI 18.80 Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 6 @LAC 0.00
Mike Evans WR TB 11 vCIN 8.30 Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 VvMIA 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 14 vATL 0.00 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @TB 6.00
Trey McBride TE ARl 13 @DEN 5.50 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 VvIND 28.70
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 @NO 4.00 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 vDAL 12.20
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 VARI 15.00 Wil Lutz K NO 14 VvATL 3.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 v DAL 13.00
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Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 @HOU 43.30 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 VvTEN 6.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @JAX 10.60 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vMIA 0.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 vDET 9.80 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @HOU 17.50 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @TB 10.00 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 vPIT 1.00 *
Mike McCarthy HC DAL 9 @JAX -6.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 11 vSF 14.80

AJ Dillon RB GB 14 vLAR 15.50
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 @NO 6.00
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vSF 11.80
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @BUF 23.40
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 6 @LAC 6.00
Graham Gano K NYG 9 @WAS 16.00
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 @LV 5.00
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 @WAS 18.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 10 @LV 26.20 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 @CHI 2410 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @CHI 12.60 *
Harrison Butker K KC 8 @HOU 1.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA 11 vSF 1.00 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 @HOU 9.00 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 14 vNYG 5.30
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 @CLE 0.00
James Conner RB ARl 13 @DEN 6.00
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 vPIT 0.00
Drake London WR ATL 14 @NO 10.00
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 vNYG 0.10
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @CHI 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 vMIA 20.80
Ryan Succop K B 11 vCIN 4.00

Green Bay Packers D/STGB 14 vLAR 16.00
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Playoff Week 3

Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 vGB 1400 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 @IND -7.90 %
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @PIT 0.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 @NYJ 1430 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @NE 11.90 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VvWAS 6.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @KC 13.10 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @PIT 0.00 *
Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 6 @CAR 12.60 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vPHI 34.00 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 vLV 1160 * Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 @LAR 9.00 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 v PHI 20.00 * Jason Myers K SEA 11 @KC 4.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 @DAL 8.00 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 vATL 13.00 *
Brandon Staley HC LAC 8 @IND 9.00 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 @CHI 9.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 6 @CAR 3250 Deshaun Watson QB CLE 9 vNO 7.40
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 vPHI 6.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 vNYG 0.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @NE 15.80 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 @TEN 0.00
Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 @NE 0.00 Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 vTB 0.10
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VWAS 8.10 Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @MIA 0.00
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 @IND 0.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 VvDEN 27.40
Jake Elliott K PHI 7 @DAL 12.00 Chase McLaughlin K IND 14 vLAC 5.00
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 8 VSEA 13.00 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 6 vHOU 9.00
Elmers - The 3rd Jerr TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 vNYG 38.20 * Mike White QB NYJ 10 vJAX 0.00 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8 VSEA 9.10 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 vNO 16.20 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 vGB -200 % Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 vNYG 0.00 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @IND 17.40 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @ARI 6.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 vGB 1030 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @NE 2480 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 vWAS 3500 * Cade Otton TE TB 11 @ARI 0.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 11 vGB 8.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 7 VvNYG 15.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 VvWAS 6.00 * Arizona Cardinals D/ISTARI 13 vTB 10.00 *
Todd Bowles HC TB 11 @ARI 9.00 * Zac Taylor HC CIN 10 @NE 9.00 *
Tom Brady QB TB 11 @ARI 16.10 Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 @NYJ 8.10
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @CLE 22.00 J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 vATL 0.00
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @SF 6.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 @KC 18.70
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @LAR 16.70 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 @TEN 6.00
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vDET 15.10 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @SF 13.70
Taysom Hill TE NO 14 @CLE 11.60 Hunter Henry TE NE 10 vCIN 0.00
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @CHI -2.00 Joey Slye K WAS 14 @SF 2.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 vNYG 10.00 Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 8 @IND 25.00
Darren Waller TE LV 6 @PIT 580 IR
Fixed Income - Andrew '
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @NE 3850 +* The BTO's - Jerry Carlson
Zonovan Knight RB NYJ 10 vJAX 0.00 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 @DAL 0.00 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 @DAL 9.50 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 vLV 9.20 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vNYG 30.30 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 vHOU 28.60 *
Christian Watson WR GB 14 @MIA 500 * Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8 VSEA 3.20 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 vNO 0.00 * Mike Williams WR LAC 8 @IND 760 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 VvATL 8.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 VvATL 0.00 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 vJAX 9.00 * Nick Folk K NE 10 vCIN -400 *
Kevin O'Connell HC MIN 7 VvNYG 6.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 vPHI 2.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 @MIA 3.80 Kyle Shanahan HC SF 9 VvWAS 6.00 *
Kenyan Drake RB BAL 10 vATL 0.00 Derek Carr QB LV 6 @PIT 1.40
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 vJAX 0.00 Rachaad White RB TB 11 @ARI 6.00
Rondale Moore WR ARI 13 vTB 0.00 Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 vPHI 9.00
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VvWAS 0.00 Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 14 vLAC 0.00
Juwan Johnson TE NO 14 @CLE 0.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 VSEA 0.00
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 13 vDET 15.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 vBUF 0.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @ARI 13.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6 @TEN 7.00
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @SF -4.00
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson )
Justin Fields QB CHI 14 vBUF 510 * The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @MIA 0.00 * Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @CHI 2510 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vBUF -200 % D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @CAR 0.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 vTB 0.00 * Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @CAR 0.00 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @NYJ 0.40 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vNO 12.20 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 vPHI 0.00 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 VvNYG 0.00 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 @PIT 6.00 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 VvNYG 36.90 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @CHI 15.00 * Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 vJAX 3.00 *
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 @DAL -6.00 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 vNO 8.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 VvPHI 36.10 Mike Vrabel HC TEN 6 vHOU -9.00 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @ARI 27.20 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 vHOU 0.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vLAC 0.00 Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 6 vHOU 0.00
Mike Evans WR TB 11 @ARI 0.00 Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @CHI 19.60
Chris Olave WR NO 14 @CLE 0.00 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @NE 0.00
Trey McBride TE ARl 13 vTB 0.00 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 VvNYG 0.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 @BAL 9.00 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 @NYJ 16.30
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 @LAR -12.00 Wil Lutz K NO 14 @CLE 5.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 @NYJ 19.00
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The FNG - Chris Long

Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 VSEA 17.80 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @IND 18.70 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 vPHI 11.10 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @CHI 0.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vGB 2630 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 VSEA 16.30 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 @MIN 18.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ISTLAR 7 vDEN 32.00 *
Dan Campbell HC DET 6 @CAR -6.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 11 @KC 8.60

AJ Dillon RB GB 14 @MIA 6.00
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 @BAL 0.00
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @KC 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 vJAX -2.00
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 6 vHOU 0.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @NE 0.00
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 vCIN 20.00
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 @MIN 2830 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vCIN -200 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 @DAL 1530 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @DAL 32.30 *
Harrison Butker K KC 8 VSEA 8.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA 11 @KC 1.00 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 VSEA 6.00 *
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 14 @SF 6.00
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 VvATL 0.00
James Conner RB ARI 13 vTB 26.00
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 vDET 27.50
Drake London WR ATL 14 @BAL 12.60
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @SF 9.20
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @DAL 6.70
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @CHI 9.00
Ryan Succop K B 11 @ARI 17.00

Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 14 @MIA 10.00
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Offseason
Deer Hunter - Todd Schilling Low Voltage - Dave Olson
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 294.00 17.29 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 321.30 18.90 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 331.00 1947 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 150.80 8.87 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 216.30 12.72 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 307.80 1811 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 15470 9.10 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 323.60 19.04 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 212.40 1249 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 238.80 14.05 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 88.30 5.19 * Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 50.30 2.96 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 175.00 10.29 * Jason Myers K SEA 11 166.00 9.76 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 184.00 10.82 * Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 10 182.00 10.71 *
Brandon Staley HC LAC 8 24.00 1.41 * Sean McDermott HC BUF 7 75.00 4.41 *
Jared Goff QB DET 6 293.70 17.28 Deshaun Watson QB CLE 9 68.50 4.03
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 127.30 7.49 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 42.00 247
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 177.90 10.46 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 15450 9.09
Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 86.40 5.08 Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 103.30 6.08
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 148.00 8.71 Allen Lazard WR GB 14 89.60 5.27
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 69.90 4.11 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 8420 4.95
Jake Elliott K PHI 7 123.00 7.24 Chase McLaughlin K IND 14 155.00 9.12
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC 8 145.00 8.53 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 6 126.00 7.41
Elmers - The 3rd Jerr TD'S and BEER - Jim Schomaker
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 314.60 18.51 * Mike White QB NYJ 10 54.90 3.23 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8 13570 798 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 278.60 16.39 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 102.50 6.03 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 202.10 11.89 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 124.00 7.29 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 146.90 8.64 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 309.10 18.18 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 176.10 10.36 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 151.80 8.93 * Cade Otton TE TB 11 35.20 2.07 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 11 136.00 8.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 7 128.00 7.53 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 233.00 13.71 * Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 13 103.00 6.06 *
Todd Bowles HC TB 11 -9.00 -053 * Zac Taylor HC CIN 10 63.00 371 *
Tom Brady QB TB 11 342.00 20.12 Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 308.40 18.14
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 164.20 9.66 J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 51.80 3.05
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 105.60 6.21 Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 218.20 12.84
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 151.30 8.90 Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 67.80 3.99
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 142.30 8.37 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 164.90 9.70
Taysom Hill TE NO 14 163.50 9.62 Hunter Henry TE NE 10 58.00 341
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 144.00 8.47 Joey Slye K WAS 14 114.00 6.71
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 109.00 6.41 Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 8 121.00 7.12
Darren Waller TE LV 6 5490 323 IR
Fixed Income - Andrew '
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 42870 2522 The BTO's - Jerry Carlson
Zonovan Knight RB NYJ 10 3540 208 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 370.00 21.76 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 185.40 10.91 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 178.30 10.49 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 317.00 1865 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 339.00 19.94 *
Christian Watson WR GB 14 12940 761 * Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8 83.20 489 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 95.80 5.64 * Mike Williams WR LAC 8 149.60 8.80 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10 177.00 10.41 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 146.40 8.61 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 156.00 9.18 * Nick Folk K NE 10 149.00 8.76 *
Kevin O'Connell HC MIN 7 66.00 3.88 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 198.00 1165 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 194.00 11.41 Kyle Shanahan HC SF 9 66.00 3.88 *
Kenyan Drake RB BAL 10 61.20 3.60 Derek Carr QB LV 6 226.40 13.32
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 64.60 3.80 Rachaad White RB TB 11 55.10 3.24
Rondale Moore WR ARI 13 69.50 4.09 Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 30.00 1.76
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 107.90 6.35 Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 125.20 7.36
Juwan Johnson TE NO 14 7290 4.29 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 12150 7.15
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 13 154.00 9.06 Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 86.20 5.07
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 133.00 7.82 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6 148.00 8.71
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 137.00 8.06
High priced painter - Marcus Carlson )
Justin Fields QB CHI 14 25730 1514 The Dumpster Divers - Jerry Schomaker
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 163.70 9.63 * Josh Allen QB BUF 7 476.20 28.01 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 87.30 5.14 * D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 111.30 6.55 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARI 13 121.70 7.16 * Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 190.70 11.22 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 187.50 11.03 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 191.70 11.28 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 92.30 5.43 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 98.50 5.79 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 6 181.00 10.65 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 13940 820 *
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 7 188.00 11.06 * Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 149.00 8.76 *
Nick Sirianni HC PHI 7 81.00 476 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 125.00 735 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 227.20 13.36 Mike Vrabel HC TEN 6 -21.00 -1.24 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 165.70 9.75 Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6 124.10 7.30
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 141.70 8.34 Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 6 50.40 2.96
Mike Evans WR TB 11 154.40 9.08 Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 93.10 5.48
Chris Olave WR NO 14 113.80 6.69 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 91.60 5.39
Trey McBride TE ARl 13 24.30 1.43 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 83.40 4091
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 165.00 9.71 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 117.10 6.89
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 135.00 7.94 Wil Lutz K NO 14 110.00 6.47
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 167.00 9.82
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Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 513.20 30.19 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 288.60 16.98 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 226.20 1331 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 276.60 16.27 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 206.40 12.14 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 27470 16.16 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 161.00 9.47 *
Los Angeles Rams DISTLAR 7 121.00 7.12 *
Dan Campbell HC DET 6 6.00 035 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 11 320.70 18.86

AJ Dillon RB GB 14 79.20 4.66
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 105.30 6.19
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 179.90 10.58
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 153.80 9.05
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 6 43.80 2.58
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 131.00 7.71
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 228.00 1341
The Goofballs - Larry Caldwell

Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 251.20 14.78 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 162.20 954 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 253.20 1489 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 193.70 1139 *
Harrison Butker K KC 8 97.00 571 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11 125.00 735 *
Andy Reid HC KC 8 84.00 494 =
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 14 90.10 5.30
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 220.40 12.96
James Conner RB ARI 13 124.40 7.32
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 151.60 8.92
Drake London WR ATL 14 103.10 6.06
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 102.40 6.02
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 95.00 5.59
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 7750 4.56
Ryan Succop K B 11 136.00 8.00
Green Bay Packers D/ISTGB 14 159.00 9.35

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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